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Competition Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

a b~ WON PP

]
1

10
11
12
13

Team
Birmingham
Norfolk

Essex

Cheshire

Surrey

Avon
Nottinghamshire
Oxfordshire
Donegal

West Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear
Perth & Kinross
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan

Colour
navy

blue

white
orange
forest green
black

sky blue
purple

red
maroon
lime green
grey

kelly green

Score
566
496
487
479
462
434
434
423
396
332
323
318
288
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4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

2LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

6LR

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
92
97
63
107
118
59
62
77
56
24
48
65
42

S
108
90
60
66
44
48
104
70
98
52
56
54
38

SB
78
97
90
68
32
81
38
88

116
60
71
65
26

SLJ
68
82

106
68
78
82
56
64
34
58
56
70
88

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ \YA]
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event
1 Bethan Wakefield 2LR
1 Bethan Wakefield STJ
2 Callesia Brown 2LR
2 Callesia Brown STJ
3 Corinna Underhill 4LR
3 Corinna Underhill SB
4 Sarah Curtis 4LR
4 Sarah Curtis SLJ
5 Emma Smith 6LR
5 Emma Smith SB
6 Kiesia Williams 6LR
6 Kiesia Williams SLJ
7 Lucy Bryan HJ
8 Roise Lampard VJ
9 Madison Thomas VJ
10 Rebecca Heywood HJ
11 Megan Coe S
12 Megan Stamp S

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
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O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
6.32
0.0
0.00
0.0
72
0.0
2.06
0.0
83
0.0
2.33
1.30
62
46
1.25
6.83
6.58

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Avon (black)

Venue: Date
NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ \YA]
0 0 0 0 92 108 78 68 110 110
0 0 0 0 97 90 97 82 64 66
0 0 0 0 63 60 90 106 60 108
0 0 0 0 107 66 68 68 92 78
0 0 0 0 118 44 32 78 104 86
0 0 0 0 59 48 81 82 86 78
0 0 0 0 62 104 38 56 90 84
0 0 0 0 77 70 88 64 62 62
0 0 0 0 56 98 116 34 42 50
0 0 0 0 24 52 60 58 86 52
0 0 0 0 48 56 71 56 40 52
0 0 0 0 65 54 65 70 36 28
0 0 0 0 42 38 26 88 38 56
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0 0.0
6.14 6.64 6.58 6.64 8 48
0.0 0.0
6.21 6.14 6.22 6.22 13 38
0.0 0.0
72 18= 27
0.0 0.0
2.10 2.09 2.12 2.12 17 28
0.0
83 5 54
0.0
1.56 2.25 2.23 2.33 4 54
1.30 15 32
56 55 58 62 2 58
41 40 41 46 21 20
1.25 17= 27
7.31 6.77 6.69 7.31 19 26
6.84 0.00 0.00 6.84 21 22



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event

13 Adrienne Mullings 4LR

13 Adrienne Mullings STJ

14 Katie Stainton 6LR

14 Katie Stainton HJ

15 Emily Woodford VJ

16 Eloise Redfern 4LR

16 Eloise Redfern \A|

17 Samantha Lawton S

18 Katy Warren 6LR

18 Katy Warren SLJ

19 Nikki Mulholland SB

20 Nikita Campbell-Smith 2LR

20 Nikita Campbell-Smith SLJ

21 Chloe Gayle S

22 Aimee Bartnett SB

23 Molly Eales 2LR

23 Molly Eales HJ

24 Diana Walker STJ
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U
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O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
6.78
0.0
1.30
62
0.0
52
8.12
0.0
1.72
76
0.0
2.26
7.03
80
0.0
1.35
6.66

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Birmingham (navy)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0
7.02

60
0.0
51
8.93

1.85
0.0
2.32
8.24
0.0

6.62

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

6.86

60

55
8.65

1.78

2.30
7.67

6.74

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

7.08
60
53

8.44

1.79

2.40

9.56

6.84

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
7.08
0.0
1.30
62
0.0
55
8.93
0.0
1.85
76
0.0
2.40
9.56
80
0.0
1.35
6.84

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

1 60

= 42

1 60

6 50

7 50

26 10

15= 33

2 58

3 58

8= 45

6 50

7 50



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
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Team Results

Team

Birmingham

Norfolk

Essex

Cheshire

Surrey

Avon

Nottinghamshire

Oxfordshire

Donegal

West Yorkshire

Tyne & Wear

Perth & Kinross

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan

Comp No Name

25 Elinor Barker
25 Elinor Barker
26 Sophie Lowe
26 Sophie Lowe
27 Anna Marris
27 Anna Marris
28 Lucy Tarrant
28 Lucy Tarrant
29 Alison Singleton
29 Alison Singleton
30 Romy Killick
31 Beth Lindsay
32 Jessica Oliver
33 Hannah Earls
33 Hannah Earls
34 Valencia Germain
35 Zoe Feyi-warbosa

Colour Score
navy 566
blue 496
white 487
orange 479
forest green 462
black 434
sky blue 434
purple 423
red 396
maroon 332
lime green 323
grey 318
kelly green 288

Event

6LR

VJ

4LR

SLJ

6LR

SB

4LR

STJ

2LR

SLJ

SB

S

STJ

2LR

HJ

VJ

HJ

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan (kelly green)

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
32
0.0
2.18
0.0
62
0.0
4.64
0.0
2.24
52
7.31
5.61
0.0
1.25
53
1.25

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2

35
0.0
2.06

0.0
4.92
0.0
2.25

7.12
5.86
0.0

52

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

33

2.10

5.02
2.32
7.21
6.06

49

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

32
2.12
511
2.27
8.14
5.62

53

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
35
0.0
2.18
0.0
62
0.0
5.11
0.0
2.32
52
8.14
6.06
0.0
1.25
53
1.25

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

26 10

13 36

25 14

27 10

5 52

26 12

13 38

18 28

19= 21

8 46

19= 21



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event

37 Amy Wright SB

38 Joanne Hope 6LR

38 Joanne Hope SB

39 Stephanie Crighton S

40 Jenni Potter S

41 Gemma Valentine STJ

42 Clara Boothby STJ

43 Alice McMahon 2LR

43 Alice McMahon VJ

44  Amy Addis 4LR

44  Amy Addis VJ

45 Elly Donaldson 4LR

45 Elly Donaldson SLJ

46 Rachel Blount 6LR

46 Rachel Blount SLJ

47  Alice Jennings 2LR

47  Alice Jennings HJ

48 Lisa James HJ
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O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

69
0.0
81
7.64
7.33
6.24
6.63
0.0
53
0.0
46
0.0
2.22
0.0
2.04
0.0
1.40
1.40

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Cheshire (orange)

Venue: Date
NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ \YA]
0 0 0 0 92 108 78 68 110 110
0 0 0 0 97 90 97 82 64 66
0 0 0 0 63 60 90 106 60 108
0 0 0 0 107 66 68 68 92 78
0 0 0 0 118 44 32 78 104 86
0 0 0 0 59 48 81 82 86 78
0 0 0 0 62 104 38 56 90 84
0 0 0 0 77 70 88 64 62 62
0 0 0 0 56 98 116 34 42 50
0 0 0 0 24 52 60 58 86 52
0 0 0 0 48 56 71 56 40 52
0 0 0 0 65 54 65 70 36 28
0 0 0 0 42 38 26 88 38 56
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
69 23 18
0.0
81 7 50
7.61 7.53 0.00 7.64 16 32
7.73 7.43 7.57 7.73 15 34
6.14 6.11 6.36 6.36 12 40
6.88 6.66 6.80 6.88 6 52
0.0 0.0
56 49 56 56 4 54
0.0 0.0
47 43 45 47 19 24
0.0 0.0
2.25 2.22 2.20 2.25 7 48
0.0
2.01 1.99 1.94 2.04 21 20
0.0 0.0
1.40 = 55
1.40 5 52



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event

49 Aisline Cunningham 2LR

49 Aisline Cunningham HJ

50 Jane Gormley 6LR

50 Jane Gormley STJ

51 Roisin Ni Chuarainn 4LR

51 Roisin Ni Chuarainn S

52 Sara Donovan S

53 Jade O'Donnell SB

54 Nuala Bradley STJ

55 Rose Boyle 6LR

55 Rose Boyle SLJ

56 Caroline Sharkey SLJ

57 Clodagh Brennan VJ

58 Hannah Gallagher SB

59 Emma Brady 4LR

59 Emma Brady HJ

60 Kelly McGrory 2LR

60 Kelly McGrory VJ

o]
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O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
1.30
0.0
5.97
0.0
8.70
8.43
88
5.72
0.0
1.98
1.98
47
84
0.0
1.20
0.0
0

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Donegal (red)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0

6.06

0.0
9.24
7.85

5.73
1.99
1.94
46
0.0

0.0
46

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

5.86

8.35
7.95

5.74
1.90

1.92
46

a7

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

5.92
8.57
8.56
5.64
2.00
1.92

47

42

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
1.30
0.0
6.06
0.0
9.24
8.56
88
5.74
0.0
2.00
1.98
47
84
0.0
1.20
0.0
47

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

8= 42

17 30

6 52

9 46

1 60

26 12

22 18

23 16

17 28

4 56

23= 14

20 22



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event

61 Aziza Hill-Williams 2LR

61 Aziza Hill-Williams SLJ

62 Kelly Sutton 4R

62 Kelly Sutton S

63 Hannah Smithdale 2LR

63 Hannah Smithdale \A|

64 Georgia Green 4LR

64 Georgia Green SB

65 Georgina Farrari 6LR

65 Georgina Farrari SLJ

66 Hayley Mclean 6LR

66 Hayley Mclean SB

67 Sacha Martin HJ

68 Abigail Ashford HJ

69 Demi Broomfield STJ

70 Aureole Kikanka VJ

71 Nancy Epsley STJ

72 Debbie Knight S

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
2.44
0.0
6.65
0.0
61
0.0
80
0.0
2.19
0.0
80
1.25
1.30
5.90
56
6.40
8.22

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Essex (white)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0
2.54
0.0
6.40
0.0
59
0.0

2.20

5.67

48
6.02
8.20

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

2.40

6.71

58

2.17

5.44

52
6.14
7.79

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

2.48
6.63

60
2.02
0.00

55
0.00
7.78

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
2.54
0.0
6.71
0.0
61
0.0
80
0.0
2.20
0.0
80
1.25
1.30
5.90
56
6.40
8.22

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

1 60

22 20

3 56

8= 45

8 46

= 45

19= 21

= 42

23 18

5 52

11 42

12 40



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
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Team Results

Team

Birmingham

Norfolk

Essex

Cheshire

Surrey

Avon

Nottinghamshire

Oxfordshire

Donegal

West Yorkshire

Tyne & Wear

Perth & Kinross

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan

Comp No Name

73 Clieo Stephenson
73 Clieo Stephenson
74 Ellie Blunt
74 Ellie Blunt
75 Laura McDonald
75 Laura McDonald
76 Kiera Mooney
76 Kiera Mooney
77 Victoria Mitchell
77 Victoria Mitchell
78 Mimi Barr
78 Mimi Barr
79 Ella Stephenson
80 Jessica Hamilton
81 Honor De Winton
82 Emma Tilbrook
83 Rhianna Bailey

84

Rianna Ash

Colour Score
navy 566
blue 496
white 487
orange 479
forest green 462
black 434
sky blue 434
purple 423
red 396
maroon 332
lime green 323
grey 318
kelly green 288

Event

2LR

STJ

2LR

SLJ

4LR

S

6LR

STJ

4LR

SLJ

6LR

S

SB

VJ

HJ

HJ

SB

VJ

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
6.54
0.0
2.14
0.0
9.11
0.0
5.90
0.0
2.27
0.0
7.10
82
47
1.40
1.30
80
48

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Norfolk (blue)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0
6.30
0.0
2.12
0.0
9.09

5.90

0.0
2.25
7.03

45

48

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

6.41

2.10

10.11

S5.77

2.30

7.00

47

50

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

6.43
2.02
10.56
5.88
2.25
7.57
45
46

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
6.54
0.0
2.14
0.0
10.56
0.0
5.90
0.0
2.30
0.0
7.57
82
47
1.40
1.30
80
50

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

10 44

15 32

1 60

22 20

6 50

17 30

6 52

18 26

= 55

= 42

= 45

11 40



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event

85 Indra Davis 2LR

85 Indra Davis VJ

86 Anna Davis 2LR

86 Anna Davis STJ

87 Isobelle Brooks 4LR

87 Isobelle Brooks SLJ

88 Jodie Solaiman HJ

89 Codie Marsh 6LR

89 Codie Marsh SB

90 Becky Woolley S

91 Emily Appleby 4LR

91 Emily Appleby STJ

92 Jessica Walker S

93 Emma Jessop 6LR

93 Emma Jessop SB

94 Amy Scott SLJ

95 Rio Henley HJ

96 Ella Dermott-Banaman VJ

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
54
0.0
6.68
0.0
2.09
1.20
0.0
71
0.00
0.0
5.75
8.27
0.0
66
2.14
1.35
49

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Nottinghamshire (sky blue)

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4LR 6LR

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0
52
0.0
6.80
0.0
2.06

0.00

0.0
6.16
8.60

2.06

43

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

49

6.82

2.08

9.50
6.01
7.99
2.11

43

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

53
7.01
1.98
9.37
5.82
8.61
2.04

42

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
54
0.0
7.01
0.0
2.09
1.20
0.0
71
9.50
0.0
6.16
8.61
0.0
66
2.14
1.35
49

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

7 48

4 56

18 26

23= 14

20= 22

4 56

15 34

8 48

24 16

16 30

7 48

13 36



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event
97 Connie McMillan 6LR
97 Connie McMillan HJ
98 Jennie Weston 4LR
98 Jennie Weston SLJ
99 Verity Shayler 2LR
99 Verity Shayler SB
100 Sophie Biegel STJ
101 Maike Chapel VJ
102 Emma O'Hara S
103 Kim Sutherland 2LR
103 Kim Sutherland SLJ
104 Tallulah Pritchard 6LR
104 Tallulah Pritchard VJ
105 Alicia Workman SB
106 Hannah Cousins STJ
107 Maisie Stillwell-Garrett 4LR
107 Maisie Stillwell-Garrett S
108 Leanne Spurway HJ

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
1.30
0.0
2.09
0.0
86
5.86
48
9.31
0.0
2.15
0.0
46
74
6.12
0.0
6.59
1.30

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Oxfordshire (purple)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2

0.0
2.02
0.0

6.01
47
9.24
0.0
2.15

48
6.08

0.0
6.66

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

2.00

5.78
48
8.75
2.12
46
5.97

0.00

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

1.95
5.96

45
9.36
2.20

47
6.21
5.82

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
1.30
0.0
2.09
0.0
86
6.01
48
9.36
0.0
2.20
0.0
48
74
6.21
0.0
6.66
1.30

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

13= 35

20 22

2 58

19 26

15 32

5 54

10 42

16 30

17 30

14 36

24 16

= 42



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

a b~ WON PP

[N
Nk ooo P
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w

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event

109 lona Tavendale 6LR

109 lona Tavendale SLJ

110 Megan Adams VJ

111 Kate Langlands SB

112 Sasha Brown 2LR

112 Sasha Brown S

113 Samantha Tod S

114 Hilary Scott STJ

115 Sarah McLaren 4R

115 Sarah McLaren VJ

116 Amy Dawson 4LR

116 Amy Dawson HJ

117 Louise Dawson 6LR

117 Louise Dawson HJ

118 Aoife McDougall 2LR

118 Aoife McDougall STJ

119 Jenny Buckley-Jones SLJ

120 Beth Fyffe SB
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O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
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O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
1.96
0

78
0.0
7.69
0.00
5.77
0.0
42
0.0
1.30
0.0
1.30
0.0
5.90
2.36
72

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Perth & Kinross (grey)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2

1.66
33

0.0
7.94
6.69
5.71

0.0

42

0.0

0.0
5.64
2.34

2LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3
1.87
36

7.41
6.30
5.62

40

5.66
2.32

6LR

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

1.85

32
7.12
6.20
5.54

42
5.98
2.25

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
1.96
36
78
0.0
7.94
6.69
5.77
0.0
42
0.0
1.30
0.0
1.30
0.0
5.98
2.36
72

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

24 14

25 12

12= 38

14 36

23 18

25 14

23 16

13= 35

16 30

21 22

3 56

18= 27



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

a b~ WON PP

[N
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event

121 Vicky Maguire 6LR

121 Vicky Maguire HJ

122 Taherah Grant 2LR

122 Taherah Grant \A|

123 Roscharn Wright-Mason 4LR

123 Roscharn Wright-Mason STJ

124 Eleanor Smith-Hahn 6LR

124  Eleanor Smith-Hahn SLJ

125 Rochelle Ingham 4R

125 Rochelle Ingham SB

126 Brianne King 2LR

126 Brianne King VJ

127 Jahisha Thomas HJ

128 Elise Peever STJ

129 Benita Omotoyo SLJ

130 Jessica Barnes SB

131 Hazel Ashby 4R

132 Deborah Ibitoye S
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O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
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O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
1.48
0.0
0
0.0
6.56
0.0
2.18
0.0
71
0.0
52
1.45
6.64
2.18
40
0.0
0.00

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Surrey (forest green)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2

0.0
53
0.0
7.06

2.00
0.0

0.0
51

6.31
2.11

0.0
8.03

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

51

6.44

2.14

48

6.45
1.72

8.52

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

48
6.97
2.12

46
6.38
2.14
8.26

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
1.48
0.0
53
0.0
7.06
0.0
2.18
0.0
71
0.0
52
1.45
6.64
2.18
40
0.0
8.52

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

1 60

9 44

2 58

11 40

20= 22

10 42

2 58

9 46

12 38

27 10

10 44



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

a b~ WON PP

[N
Nk ooo P
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event

133 Paige Howell 6LR

133 Paige Howell HJ

134 Zoe Slade HJ

135 Lucy Mulvain 4LR

135 Lucy Mulvain SB

136 Charlotte potts S

137 Laura Shield 2LR

137 Laura Shield SB

138 Rosie Young 6LR

138 Rosie Young STJ

139 Stephanie Addison S

140 Sarah Purkis 4R

140 Sarah Purkis SLJ

141 Sophie Thompson VJ

142  Niki Hall 2LR

142  Niki Hall VJ

143 Laura Nicholson SLJ

144 Megan Pyper STJ
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O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
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O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
1.25
1.25

0.0

78
0.00
0.0
76

0.0
5.67
5.58

0.0
1.91

0
0.0
48
2.18
5.87

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Tyne & Wear (lime green)

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2

0.0

8.43
0.0

5.82
5.37
0.0
1.89
42
0.0
47
2.10
5.88

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

7.79

5.80
0.00

1.92
43

47
2.15
6.00

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

8.12
5.72
4.67
1.84

43

48
2.20
5.97

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
1.25
1.25

0.0

78
8.43
0.0
76

0.0
5.82
5.58

0.0
1.92

43
0.0
48
2.20
6.00

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

19= 21

17= 27

12= 38

11 42

15= 33

24 16

25 14

25 12

22 18

14 34

9 44

20 24



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

a b~ WON PP
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 566
Norfolk blue 496
Essex white 487
Cheshire orange 479
Surrey forest green 462
Avon black 434
Nottinghamshire sky blue 434
Oxfordshire purple 423
Donegal red 396
West Yorkshire maroon 332
Tyne & Wear lime green 323
Perth & Kinross grey 318
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 288
Comp No Name Event

145 Lauren Powell 2LR

145 Lauren Powell STJ

146 Beth Pugh 2LR

146 Beth Pugh VJ

147 Gemma Radley 4LR

147 Gemma Radley VJ

148 Emma Taylor SLJ

149 India S Wilson 6LR

149 India S Wilson SB

150 Charlotte Cox 6LR

150 Charlotte Cox SB

151 Joanna Snook 4R

151 Joanna Snook SLJ

152 Chloe Tindale HJ

153 Lucy Deakin STJ

154 Rachel Taylor S

155 Katie Ingham S

156 Hollie Postleswaite HJ
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O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
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O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
6.94
0.0
48
0.0
41
2.09
0.0
78
0.0
71
0.0
2.17
1.20
6.00
7.38
7.13
1.15

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

West Yorkshire (maroon)

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0
6.31
0.0
47
0.0
41
2.02

0.0
2.02

6.09
5.93
7.24

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

6.28

49

40
2.02

2.00

6.06
0.00
6.53

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

0.00
48
41

2.02

2.09

6.04

6.50

7.15

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Best Ranking

0.0
6.94
0.0
49
0.0
41
2.09
0.0
78
0.0
71
0.0
2.17
1.20
6.09
7.38
7.24
1.15

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

5 54

12 38

24 14

19 24

12= 38

20= 22

14 34

23= 14

16 32

18 28

20 24

26 10



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking

Team Results

Team Colour

Birmingham navy

Norfolk blue

Essex white

Cheshire orange

Surrey forest green

Avon black

Nottinghamshire sky blue

Oxfordshire purple

Donegal red

West Yorkshire maroon

Tyne & Wear lime green

Perth & Kinross grey

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green

Comp No Name Eve

157 Hannah Dunderdale 4LR
157 Hannah Dunderdale S
158 Katy Lambert HJ
159 Anna O'Leary 2LR
159 Anna O'Leary SB
160 Hannah Winton 2LR
160 Hannah Winton STJ

Score
566
496
487
479
462
434
434
423
396
332
323
318
288

nt
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O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
9.79
1.25

0.0

85

0.0

7.04

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Individual (violet)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0
10.51

0.0

0.0
7.02

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

9.26

7.04

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ S
92 108
97 90
63 60

107 66

118 44
59 48
62 104
77 70
56 98
24 52
48 56
65 54
42 38
Perf4

9.83
6.81

SB SLJ
78 68
97 82
90 106
68 68
32 78
81 82
38 56
88 64
116 34
60 58
71 56
65 70
26 88

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
110 110
64 66
60 108
92 78
104 86
86 78
90 84
62 62
42 50
86 52
40 52
36 28
38 56

Points

Best Ranking

0.0
10.51
1.25
0.0
85
0.0
7.04

2



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Surrey forest green 118

2 Cheshire orange 107

3 Norfolk blue 97

4 Birmingham navy 92

5 Oxfordshire purple 77

6 Perth & Kinross grey 65

7 Essex white 63

8 Nottinghamshire sky blue 62

9 Avon black 59

10 Donegal red 56

11 Tyne & Wear lime green 48

12 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 42

13 West Yorkshire maroon 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Surrey forest green 121 Vicky Maguire 1.48 60
2 Surrey forest green 127 Jahisha Thomas 1.45 58
= Cheshire orange 47 Alice Jennings 1.40 55
= Norfolk blue 81 Honor De Winton 1.40 55
5 Cheshire orange 48 Lisa James 1.40 52
6 Birmingham navy 23 Molly Eales 1.35 50
7 Nottinghamshire sky blue 95 Rio Henley 1.35 48
= Birmingham navy 14 Katie Stainton 1.30 42
= Donegal red 49 Aisline Cunningham 1.30 42
= Essex white 68 Abigail Ashford 1.30 42
= Norfolk blue 82 Emma Tilbrook 1.30 42
= Oxfordshire purple 108 Leanne Spurway 1.30 42
13= Oxfordshire purple 97 Connie McMillan 1.30 35
13= Perth & Kinross grey 116 Amy Dawson 1.30 35
15 Avon black 7 Lucy Bryan 1.30 32
16 Perth & Kinross grey 117 Louise Dawson 1.30 30
17= Avon black 10 Rebecca Heywood 1.25 27
17= Tyne & Wear lime green 134 Zoe Slade 1.25 27
19= Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 33 Hannah Earls 1.25 21
19= Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 35 Zoe Feyi-warbosa 1.25 21
19= Essex white 67 Sacha Martin 1.25 21
19= Tyne & Wear lime green 133 Paige Howell 1.25 21
23= Donegal red 59 Emma Brady 1.20 14
23= Nottinghamshire sky blue 88 Jodie Solaiman 1.20 14
23= West Yorkshire maroon 152 Chloe Tindale 1.20 14
26 West Yorkshire maroon 156 Hollie Postleswaite 1.15 10
Individual violet 158 Katy Lambert 1.25 0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham navy 108

2 Nottinghamshire sky blue 104

3 Donegal red 98

4 Norfolk blue 90

5 Oxfordshire purple 70

6 Cheshire orange 66

7 Essex white 60

8 Tyne & Wear lime green 56

9 Perth & Kinross grey 54

10 West Yorkshire maroon 52

11 Avon black 48

12 Surrey forest green 44

13 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Norfolk blue 75 Laura McDonald 10.56 60
2 Individual violet 157 Hannah Dunderdale 10.51 0
3 Birmingham navy 21 Chloe Gayle 9.56 58
4 Nottinghamshire sky blue 90 Becky Woolley 9.50 56
5 Oxfordshire purple 102 Emma O'Hara 9.36 54
6 Donegal red 51 Roisin Ni Chuarainn 9.24 52
7 Birmingham navy 17 Samantha Lawton 8.93 50
8 Nottinghamshire sky blue 92 Jessica Walker 8.61 48
9 Donegal red 52 Sara Donovan 8.56 46
10 Surrey forest green 132 Deborah Ibitoye 8.52 44
11 Tyne & Wear lime green 136 Charlotte potts 8.43 42
12 Essex white 72 Debbie Knight 8.22 40
13 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 31 Beth Lindsay 8.14 38
14 Perth & Kinross grey 112 Sasha Brown 7.94 36
15 Cheshire orange 40 Jenni Potter 7.73 34
16 Cheshire orange 39 Stephanie Crighton 7.64 32
17 Norfolk blue 78 Mimi Barr 7.57 30
18 West Yorkshire maroon 154 Rachel Taylor 7.38 28
19 Avon black 11 Megan Coe 7.31 26
20 West Yorkshire maroon 155 Katie Ingham 7.24 24
21 Avon black 12 Megan Stamp 6.84 22
22 Essex white 62 Kelly Sutton 6.71 20
23 Perth & Kinross grey 113 Samantha Tod 6.69 18
24  Oxfordshire purple 107 Maisie Stillwell-Garrett 6.66 16
25 Tyne & Wear lime green 139 Stephanie Addison 5.58 14



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal red 116

2 Norfolk blue 97

3 Essex white 90

4 Oxfordshire purple 88

5 Avon black 81

6 Birmingham navy 78

7 Tyne & Wear lime green 71

8 Cheshire orange 68

9 Perth & Kinross grey 65

10 West Yorkshire maroon 60

11 Nottinghamshire sky blue 38

12 Surrey forest green 32

13 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 26
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Donegal red 53 Jade O'Donnell 88 60
2 Oxfordshire purple 99 Verity Shayler 86 58
3 Individual violet 159 Anna O'Leary 85 0
4 Donegal red 58 Hannah Gallagher 84 56
5 Avon black 5 Emma Smith 83 54
6 Norfolk blue 79 Ella Stephenson 82 52
7 Cheshire orange 38 Joanne Hope 81 50
= Birmingham navy 22 Aimee Bartnett 80 45
= Essex white 64 Georgia Green 80 45
= Essex white 66 Hayley Mclean 80 45
= Norfolk blue 83 Rhianna Bailey 80 45
12= Perth & Kinross grey 111 Kate Langlands 78 38
12= Tyne & Wear lime green 135 Lucy Mulvain 78 38
12= West Yorkshire maroon 149 India S Wilson 78 38
15= Birmingham navy 19 Nikki Mulholland 76 33
15= Tyne & Wear lime green 137 Laura Shield 76 33
17 Oxfordshire purple 105 Alicia Workman 74 30
18= Avon black 3 Corinna Underhill 72 27
18= Perth & Kinross grey 120 Beth Fyffe 72 27
20= Nottinghamshire sky blue 89 Codie Marsh 71 22
20= Surrey forest green 125 Rochelle Ingham 71 22
20= West Yorkshire maroon 150 Charlotte Cox 71 22
23 Cheshire orange 37 Amy Wright 69 18
24 Nottinghamshire sky blue 93 Emma Jessop 66 16
25 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 27 Anna Marris 62 14
26 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 30 Romy Killick 52 12
27 Surrey forest green 130 Jessica Barnes 40 10



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Essex white 106
2 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 88
3= Avon black 82
3= Norfolk blue 82
5 Surrey forest green 78
6 Perth & Kinross grey 70
7= Birmingham navy 68
7= Cheshire orange 68
9 Oxfordshire purple 64
10 West Yorkshire maroon 58
11= Nottinghamshire sky blue 56
11= Tyne & Wear lime green 56
13 Donegal red 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Essex white 61 Aziza Hill-Williams 2.54 60
2 Birmingham navy 20 Nikita Campbell-Smith 2.40 58
3 Perth & Kinross grey 119 Jenny Buckley-Jones 2.36 56
4 Avon black 6 Kiesia Williams 2.33 54
5 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 29 Alison Singleton 2.32 52
6 Norfolk blue 77 Victoria Mitchell 2.30 50
7 Cheshire orange 45 Elly Donaldson 2.25 48
8 Essex white 65 Georgina Farrari 2.20 46
9 Tyne & Wear lime green 143 Laura Nicholson 2.20 44
10 Oxfordshire purple 103 Kim Sutherland 2.20 42
11 Surrey forest green 124 Eleanor Smith-Hahn 2.18 40
12 Surrey forest green 129 Benita Omotoyo 2.18 38
13 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 26 Sophie Lowe 2.18 36
14 West Yorkshire maroon 151 Joanna Snook 2.17 34
15 Norfolk blue 74 Ellie Blunt 2.14 32
16 Nottinghamshire sky blue 94 Amy Scott 2.14 30
17 Avon black 4 Sarah Curtis 2.12 28
18 Nottinghamshire sky blue 87 Isobelle Brooks 2.09 26
19 West Yorkshire maroon 148 Emma Taylor 2.09 24
20 Oxfordshire purple 98 Jennie Weston 2.09 22
21 Cheshire orange 46 Rachel Blount 2.04 20
22 Donegal red 55 Rose Boyle 2.00 18
23 Donegal red 56 Caroline Sharkey 1.98 16
24  Perth & Kinross grey 109 lona Tavendale 1.96 14
25 Tyne & Wear lime green 140 Sarah Purkis 1.92 12
26 Birmingham navy 18 Katy Warren 1.85 10



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham navy 110

2 Surrey forest green 104

3 Cheshire orange 92

4 Nottinghamshire sky blue 90

= Avon black 86

= West Yorkshire maroon 86

7 Norfolk blue 64

8 Oxfordshire purple 62

9 Essex white 60

10 Donegal red 42

11 Tyne & Wear lime green 40

12 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 38

13 Perth & Kinross grey 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Birmingham navy 13 Adrienne Mullings 7.08 60
2 Surrey forest green 123 Roscharn Wright-Mason 7.06 58
3 Individual violet 160 Hannah Winton 7.04 0
4 Nottinghamshire sky blue 86 Anna Davis 7.01 56
5 West Yorkshire maroon 145 Lauren Powell 6.94 54
6 Cheshire orange 42 Clara Boothby 6.88 52
7 Birmingham navy 24 Diana Walker 6.84 50
8 Avon black 1 Bethan Wakefield 6.64 48
9 Surrey forest green 128 Elise Peever 6.64 46
10 Norfolk blue 73 Clieo Stephenson 6.54 44
11 Essex white 71 Nancy Epsley 6.40 42
12 Cheshire orange 41 Gemma Valentine 6.36 40
13 Avon black 2 Callesia Brown 6.22 38
14 Oxfordshire purple 106 Hannah Cousins 6.21 36
15 Nottinghamshire sky blue 91 Emily Appleby 6.16 34
16 West Yorkshire maroon 153 Lucy Deakin 6.09 32
17 Donegal red 50 Jane Gormley 6.06 30
18 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 32 Jessica Oliver 6.06 28
19 Oxfordshire purple 100 Sophie Biegel 6.01 26
20 Tyne & Wear lime green 144 Megan Pyper 6.00 24
21 Perth & Kinross grey 118 Aoife McDougall 5.98 22
22 Norfolk blue 76 Kiera Mooney 5.90 20
23 Essex white 69 Demi Broomfield 5.90 18
24 Tyne & Wear lime green 138 Rosie Young 5.82 16
25 Perth & Kinross grey 114 Hilary Scott 5.77 14
26 Donegal red 54 Nuala Bradley 5.74 12
27 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 28 Lucy Tarrant 5.11 10



Results Sheet

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Girls

Ranking Team
1 Birmingham
2 Essex
3 Surrey
4 Nottinghamshire
= Avon
= Cheshire
7 Norfolk
8 Oxfordshire
9 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
10= Tyne & Wear
10= West Yorkshire
12 Donegal
13 Perth & Kinross

Ranking Team
Birmingham
Avon

Essex

Cheshire

Essex
Birmingham
Nottinghamshire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
Surrey

10 Surrey

11  Norfolk

12 West Yorkshire
13 Nottinghamshire
14 Tyne & Wear

15 Oxfordshire

16 Oxfordshire

17 Donegal

18 Norfolk

19 Cheshire

20 Donegal

21 Avon

22 Tyne & Wear

23 Perth & Kinross
24 West Yorkshire
25 Perth & Kinross
26 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan

OCoO~NOULDWNPE

Colour

navy
black

white
orange
white

navy

sky blue
kelly green
forest green
forest green
blue
maroon

sky blue
lime green
purple
purple

red

blue

orange

red

black

lime green
grey
maroon
grey

kelly green

Vertical Jump

NEC Arena, Birmingham

Venue:

Colour Points
navy 110
white 108
forest green 86
sky blue 84
black 78
orange 78
blue 66
purple 62
kelly green 56
lime green 52
maroon 52
red 50
grey 28
BibNo Name

15 Emily Woodford
8 Roise Lampard
63 Hannah Smithdale
43 Alice McMahon
70 Aureole Kikanka
16 Eloise Redfern
85 Indra Davis
34 Valencia Germain
122 Taherah Grant
126 Brianne King
84 Rianna Ash
146 Beth Pugh
96 Ella Dermott-Banaman
142 Niki Hall
101 Maike Chapel
104 Tallulah Pritchard
57 Clodagh Brennan
80 Jessica Hamilton
44 Amy Addis
60 Kelly McGrory
9 Madison Thomas
141 Sophie Thompson
115 Sarah McLaren
147 Gemma Radley
110 Megan Adams
25 Elinor Barker

Best

62
62
61
56
56
55
54
53
53
52
50
49
49
48
48
48
a7
a7
47
47
46
43
42
41
36
35

Points

60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

Date
12 Apr 2008



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Birmingham
Isle of White
Middlesex
Tyne & Wear
Warwickshire
Fermanagh
West Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Avon

Cheshire

Dyfed

Argyll
Nottinghamshire

Competition Results

Colour
navy
purple
forest green
lime green
blue

red
maroon
white
black
orange
kelly green
grey

sky blue

Score
567
496
464
457
439
425
418
412
374
355
352
324
311

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

2LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

6LR

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
79
34
100
114
67
44
25
90
73
78
62
91
43

88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB
94
94
68
51
72
95
61
78
53
57
44
61
82

SLJ
102
98
70
60
78
72
56
44
76
48
114
70
22

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ \YA]
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 567
Isle of White purple 496
Middlesex forest green 464
Tyne & Wear lime green 457
Warwickshire blue 439
Fermanagh red 425
West Yorkshire maroon 418
Hertfordshire white 412
Avon black 374
Cheshire orange 355
Dyfed kelly green 352
Argyll grey 324
Nottinghamshire sky blue 311
Comp No Name Event
1 Cameron MacLean 6LR
1 Cameron MacLean STJ
2 Stuart Tomison 2LR
2 Stuart Tomison HJ
3 Angus Sinclair 6LR
3 Angus Sinclair SB
4 Roheel Arshad 4LR
4 Roheel Arshad SLJ
5 Kyle MacLean HJ
6 Cullen McClymont 2LR
6 Cullen McClymont STJ
7 Rory Tait S
9 Craig Lamont SLJ
11 Toby Corner VJ
12 Duncan MaclLean 4LR
12 Duncan MaclLean SB

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
6.30
0.0
1.45
0.0
78
0.0
0.00
1.40
0.0
6.26
8.13
0.00
0
0.0
69

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Argyll (grey)

Venue: Date
NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ \YA]
0 0 0 0 79 88 94 102 106 98
0 0 0 0 34 84 94 98 94 92
0 0 0 0 100 94 68 70 88 44
0 0 0 0 114 82 51 60 84 66
0 0 0 0 67 78 72 78 64 80
0 0 0 0 44 86 95 72 54 74
0 0 0 0 25 66 61 56 106 104
0 0 0 0 90 54 78 44 60 86
0 0 0 0 73 86 53 76 48 38
0 0 0 0 78 36 57 48 68 68
0 0 0 0 62 36 44 114 18 78
0 0 0 0 91 28 61 70 62 12
0 0 0 0 43 56 82 22 48 60
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0
6.58 6.78 6.68 6.78 13 38
0.0 0.0
1.45 5= 50
0.0
78 10= 41
0.0 0.0
2.20 2.18 2.20 2.20 12 38
1.40 10= 41
0.0 0.0
6.39 6.21 6.16 6.39 20 24
8.05 8.34 7.71 8.34 18 28
2.18 0.00 2.13 2.18 15 32
38 38 37 38 26 12
0.0 0.0
69 21= 20



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team Results

Team

Birmingham

Isle of White

Middlesex

Tyne & Wear

Warwickshire

Fermanagh

West Yorkshire

Hertfordshire

Avon

Cheshire

Dyfed

Argyll

Nottinghamshire

Comp No Name

13 Geovaughn Burey
13 Geovaughn Burey
14 Tom Davies
14 Tom Davies
15 Ewan McGowan
15 Ewan McGowan
16 Spencer Grant
17 Kane Lee
17 Kane Lee
18 Luke Godfrey
18 Luke Godfrey
19 Connor Taylor
20 Wil Manthorp
21 Luke Lorenzi
22 John McShane
22 John McShane
23 George Trick
24 Jake Hobden

Colour Score
navy 567
purple 496
forest green 464
lime green 457
blue 439
red 425
maroon 418
white 412
black 374
orange 355
kelly green 352
grey 324
sky blue 311

Event

2LR

HJ

2LR

HJ

4LR

SB

SLJ

6LR

VJ

6LR

STJ

SLJ

VJ

STJ

4LR

SB

S

S

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
1.50
0.0
1.25
0.0
69
2.41
0.0
46
0.0
6.15
2.06
44
6.56
0.0
76
10.32
9.41

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Avon (black)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0

0.0
0.0
2.45
43
5.98
2.06
43
6.60
0.0

9.96
10.26

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

2.44

43

6.07
1.98

6.43

10.05
9.63

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
79
34
100
114
67
44
25
90
73
78
62
91
43

Perf4

2.49

48

6.19
2.02

44
6.62

10.04
0.00

S
88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB SLJ
94 102
94 98
68 70
51 60
72 78
95 72
61 56
78 44
53 76
57 48
44 114
61 70
82 22

Best Ranking

0.0
1.50
0.0
1.25
0.0
69
2.49
0.0
48
0.0
6.19
2.06
44
6.62
0.0
76
10.32
10.26

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60

Points

2= 57

23 16

21= 20

2 58

21 22

24 16

22 18

24 16

16 32

15= 33

10 44

11 42



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 567
Isle of White purple 496
Middlesex forest green 464
Tyne & Wear lime green 457
Warwickshire blue 439
Fermanagh red 425
West Yorkshire maroon 418
Hertfordshire white 412
Avon black 374
Cheshire orange 355
Dyfed kelly green 352
Argyll grey 324
Nottinghamshire sky blue 311
Comp No Name Event

25 Matthew Hudson-Smith  2LR

25 Matthew Hudson-Smith  VJ

26 Mark Logan 2LR

26 Mark Logan HJ

27 Myles Morris 4LR

27 Myles Morris SLJ

28 Sean Dadgarian 4LR

28 Sean Dadgarian HJ

29 Wataru Yoshikawa 6LR

29 Wataru Yoshikawa S

30 Jamal Logan 6LR

30 Jamal Logan VJ

31 Ciaran Dunnion SB

32 Jonathan Onyeaka S

33 Rokian May SLJ

34 Nick Wilson STJ

35 Myles Murrain-Meade STJ

36 Sam Greenbank SB

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
64
0.0
1.40
0.0
2.30
0.0
1.35
0.0
10.59
0.0
54

79
9.89
2.41
6.91
7.50
79

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0
68
0.0

0.0
2.28
0.0

7.46

53
9.37
2.43

6.61
7.48

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Birmingham (navy)

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

68

2.36

7.68

55

9.31
2.46
6.90
7.28

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
79
34
100
114
67
44
25
90
73
78
62
91
43

Perf4

67

2.33

6.96

52

9.40
2.48
6.92
7.31

S
88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB SLJ
94 102
94 98
68 70
51 60
72 78
95 72
61 56
78 44
53 76
57 48
44 114
61 70
82 22

Best Ranking

0.0
68
0.0
1.40
0.0
2.36
0.0
1.35
0.0
10.59
0.0
55
79
9.89
2.48
6.92
7.50
79

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60

Points

3 58

10= 41

8 46

12 38

7 50

12 40

= 47

13 38

3 56

9 46

1 60

= 47



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 567
Isle of White purple 496
Middlesex forest green 464
Tyne & Wear lime green 457
Warwickshire blue 439
Fermanagh red 425
West Yorkshire maroon 418
Hertfordshire white 412
Avon black 374
Cheshire orange 355
Dyfed kelly green 352
Argyll grey 324
Nottinghamshire sky blue 311
Comp No Name Event

37 Adam Howell 6LR

37 Adam Howell STJ

38 Joseph O'Rearden 4LR

38 Joseph O'Rearden SB

39 Sam Pierre-Louis 2LR

39 Sam Pierre-Louis SLJ

40 Ashley Pye 2LR

40 Ashley Pye STJ

41 Richard McGeachie S

42 Cohen Bramall SLJ

43 Robert McGeachie 6LR

43 Robert McGeachie SB

44  Oliver Wedgewood VJ

45 Mark Deprose S

46 Michael Willis HJ

47 James Crosby 4LR

47 James Crosby VJ

48 Tadgh Gregory HJ

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
7.15
0.0
76
0.0
1.98
0.0
6.14
3.44
2.02
0.0
70
56
0.00
1.50
0.0
51
1.30

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Cheshire (orange)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2

7.08
0.0

0.0
2.04
0.0
5.92
3.65
1.98

55

6.70

0.0
47

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

0.00

2.09
5.86

0.00
2.10

52
0.00

46

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
79
34
100
114
67
44
25
90
73
78
62
91
43

Perf4

6.97

2.05
5.74

0.00
2.05

6.76

S
88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB SLJ
94 102
94 98
68 70
51 60
72 78
95 72
61 56
78 44
53 76
57 48
44 114
61 70
82 22

Best Ranking

0.0
7.15
0.0
76
0.0
2.09
0.0
6.14
3.65
2.10
0.0
70
56
6.76
1.50
0.0
51
1.30

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60

Points

5 54

15= 33

20 22

25 14

24 16

18 26

20 24

11 42

22 20

= 57

19 26

20= 21



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team Results

Team

Birmingham

Isle of White

Middlesex

Tyne & Wear

Warwickshire

Fermanagh

West Yorkshire

Hertfordshire

Avon

Cheshire

Dyfed

Argyll

Nottinghamshire

Comp No Name

49 Lloyd Heckler
49 Lloyd Heckler
50 Thomas Walters
51 Mathew Davies
51 Mathew Davies
52 Ceri Thomas
53 Aled Price
54 Jordan Evans
54 Jordan Evans
55 Jamie Evans
56 Tony Lewis
56 Tony Lewis
57 Michael Rees
57 Michael Rees
58 Ronan Llyr
58 Ronan Llyr
59 James Stevenson

Colour Score
navy 567
purple 496
forest green 464
lime green 457
blue 439
red 425
maroon 418
white 412
black 374
orange 355
kelly green 352
grey 324
sky blue 311

Event

6LR

SB

SLJ

2LR

HJ

STJ

HJ

4LR

SLJ

VJ

2LR

VJ

4LR

STJ

6LR

SB

S

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
67
2.45
0.0
1.30
0.00
1.30
0.0
2.20
46
0.0
71
0.0
6.26
0.0
73
9.24

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Dyfed (kelly green)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2

2.54
0.0

0.00

0.0
2.28
45
0.0
69
0.0
6.21

9.37

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

2.47

0.00

2.39

42

70

6.26

9.14

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
79
34
100
114
67
44
25
90
73
78
62
91
43

Perf4

2.46

0.00

2.32

41

67

5.96

9.29

S
88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB SLJ
94 102
94 98
68 70
51 60
72 78
95 72
61 56
78 44
53 76
57 48
44 114
61 70
82 22

Best Ranking

0.0
67
2.54
0.0
1.30
0.00
1.30
0.0
2.39
46
0.0
71
0.0
6.26
0.0
73
9.37

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60

Points

24 16

1 60

14= 31

14= 31

4 54

23 18

1 60

23 18

17= 28

14 36



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

©O© 00O ~NO O~ WN P
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 567
Isle of White purple 496
Middlesex forest green 464
Tyne & Wear lime green 457
Warwickshire blue 439
Fermanagh red 425
West Yorkshire maroon 418
Hertfordshire white 412
Avon black 374
Cheshire orange 355
Dyfed kelly green 352
Argyll grey 324
Nottinghamshire sky blue 311
Comp No Name Event

61 Josh Mcllwaine 2LR

61 Josh Mcllwaine VJ

62 Sean Magee 2LR

62 Sean Magee S

63 Conor Byrne 4LR

63 Conor Byrne VJ

64 Sean-Michael Breen 4LR

64 Sean-Michael Breen S

65 Niall McKeenen 6LR

65 Niall McKeenen SB

66 Ruaiai Maguire 6LR

66 Ruaiai Maguire HJ

67 Nathan McKenna STJ

68 Tommy Morgan SLJ

69 Shane O'Hara HJ

70 Donnchaoh Tierney SB

71 Jack McKelvey STJ

72 Gormac McMahon SLJ

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
53
0.0
10.40
0.0
55
0.0
9.28
0.0
82
0.0
1.25
6.40
2.38
1.30
78
0.00
2.06

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Fermanagh (red)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0
55
0.0
10.30
0.0
52
0.0
10.03

6.61

0.00

6.28
2.04

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

51

0.00

51

9.89

6.41

2.38

0.00
2.06

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
79
34
100
114
67
44
25
90
73
78
62
91
43

Perf4

8.73

51

9.74

6.70

2.36

6.04
2.02

S
88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB SLJ
94 102
94 98
68 70
51 60
72 78
95 72
61 56
78 44
53 76
57 48
44 114
61 70
82 22

Best Ranking

0.0
55
0.0
10.40
0.0
55
0.0
10.03
0.0
82
0.0
1.25
6.70
2.38
1.30
78
6.28
2.06

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60

Points

13 38

9 46

14 36

12 40

4= 54

24= 13

15 34

5 52

14= 31

10= 41

22 20

21 20



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 567
Isle of White purple 496
Middlesex forest green 464
Tyne & Wear lime green 457
Warwickshire blue 439
Fermanagh red 425
West Yorkshire maroon 418
Hertfordshire white 412
Avon black 374
Cheshire orange 355
Dyfed kelly green 352
Argyll grey 324
Nottinghamshire sky blue 311
Comp No Name Event

73 Courtney Clay HJ

75 Ashley Fearon 2LR

75 Ashley Fearon VJ

76 Brad Niner VJ

77 Simon Bevan STJ

78 James Brandon 2LR

78 James Brandon SB

79 Adam Beavan SLJ

80 Richard Gill 4LR

80 Richard Gill SB

81 Tristan Raymond 4LR

81 Tristan Raymond SLJ

82 Michael Henderson S

83 Harley Jacques 6LR

83 Harley Jacques HJ

84 Connor Ogilivie 6LR

84 Connor Ogilivie STJ

©)
Py
T
0

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo
O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl
1.45
0.0
58

48
0.00
0.0
80
1.89
0.0
73
0.0
2.16
10.18
0.0
1.45
0.0
6.98

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Hertfordshire (white)

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ
0 0 0 0 79
0 0 0 0 34
0 0 0 0 100
0 0 0 0 114
0 0 0 0 67
0 0 0 0 44
0 0 0 0 25
0 0 0 0 90
0 0 0 0 73
0 0 0 0 78
0 0 0 0 62
0 0 0 0 91
0 0 0 0 43
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
0.0
60 58 56
53 47 48
5.70 5.78 5.82
0.0
1.89 1.78 1.72
0.0
0.0
2.16 2.14 2.17
11.24 9.98 0.00
6.87 6.76 6.60

88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

Date
12 Apr 2008
SB SLJ STJ VI
94 102 106 98
94 98 94 92
68 70 88 44
51 60 84 66
72 78 64 80
95 72 54 74
61 56 106 104
78 44 60 86
53 76 48 38
57 48 68 68
44 114 18 78
61 70 62 12
82 22 48 60
Best Ranking Points
1.45 9 44
0.0
60 4 56
53 17 30
5.82 26 12
0.0
80 7 50
1.89 24 14
0.0
73 17= 28
0.0
2.17 16 30
11.24 5 54
0.0
1.45 8 46
0.0
6.98 8 48



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Birmingham
Isle of White
Middlesex
Tyne & Wear
Warwickshire
Fermanagh
West Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Avon

Cheshire

Dyfed

Argyll
Nottinghamshire

Comp No Name

85 James Fretwell
85 James Fretwell
86 Issac Hudson
86 Issac Hudson
87 George Turner
88 Rhys Bradshaw

89 James Collingwood
89 James Collingwood

90 George Breedon
90 George Breedon
91 Tom Dudhill

92 Connor Berden
92 Connor Berden

93 Jordan Galsworthy
93 Jordan Galsworthy

94 Hayden Formidge

95 Nick Percy
96 Declan Leach

Colour Score
navy 567
purple 496
forest green 464
lime green 457
blue 439
red 425
maroon 418
white 412
black 374
orange 355
kelly green 352
grey 324
sky blue 311

Event

4LR

VJ

6LR

SB

SB

SLJ

2LR

STJ

6LR

STJ

HJ

4LR

VJ

2LR

SLJ

HJ

S

S

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
53
0.0
77

84
2.34
0.0
6.66
0.0
6.62
1.25
0.0
57
0.0
2.38
1.30
11.22
7.91

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0
55

2.38
0.0
0.00
6.51
0.0
53

0.0
2.32

11.56
0.00

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Isle of White (purple)

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

a7

2.33

7.08

6.80

55
2.37

10.65
0.00

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
79
34
100
114
67
44
25
90
73
78
62
91
43

Perf4

56

2.26

7.09

0.00

56
2.31

11.40
7.88

S
88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB SLJ
94 102
94 98
68 70
51 60
72 78
95 72
61 56
78 44
53 76
57 48
44 114
61 70
82 22

Best Ranking

0.0
56
0.0
77
84
2.38
0.0
7.09
0.0
6.80
1.25
0.0
57
0.0
2.38
1.30
11.56
7.91

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60

Points

10 44

14 36

3 58

7 48

6 52

11 42

24= 13

8 48

6 50

20= 21

3 58

19 26



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 567
Isle of White purple 496
Middlesex forest green 464
Tyne & Wear lime green 457
Warwickshire blue 439
Fermanagh red 425
West Yorkshire maroon 418
Hertfordshire white 412
Avon black 374
Cheshire orange 355
Dyfed kelly green 352
Argyll grey 324
Nottinghamshire sky blue 311
Comp No Name Event
97 Damani Ekeama STJ
98 Dominic Dyer VJ
99 Brandon Francis-Marriot SB
100 Carlos Carlson Carrote 2LR
100 Carlos Carlson Carrote STJ
101 Tevin Jude 4LR
101 Tevin Jude HJ
102 Stanley Harrison 6LR
102 Stanley Harrison SB
103 James Arthuwurrby S
104 Krishann Diken VJ
105 Kadeem Jarvis 4LR
105 Kadeem Jarvis HJ
106 Anthony Abrdham-Answo SLJ
107 Peter Adetoke 2LR
107 Peter Adetoke SLJ
108 Stephen Arthuwurrey 6LR
108 Stephen Arthuwurrey S

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

6.44
49
66
0.0
7.18
0.0
1.45
0.0
82
0.00
0
0.0
1.45
2.16
0.0
2.18
0.0

8.53

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Venue:

Middlesex (forest green)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
6.20
44

0.0
7.48
0.0

10.78
47
0.0

0.00
0.0
2.30

8.92

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3
6.38
46

7.10

11.77

47

2.02

2.16

0.00

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
79
34
100
114
67
44
25
90
73
78
62
91
43

Perf4

6.42
50

0.00

11.71

43

2.09

2.23

8.72

S
88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB SLJ
94 102
94 98
68 70
51 60
72 78
95 72
61 56
78 44
53 76
57 48
44 114
61 70
82 22

Best Ranking

6.44
50
66
0.0
7.48
0.0
1.45
0.0
82
11.77
47
0.0
1.45
2.16
0.0
2.30
0.0

8.92

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60

Points

17 30

20 24

25 14

2 58

5= 50

= 54

2 60

22 20

= 50

17 28

10 42

15 34



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team Results

Team Colour Score
Birmingham navy 567
Isle of White purple 496
Middlesex forest green 464
Tyne & Wear lime green 457
Warwickshire blue 439
Fermanagh red 425
West Yorkshire maroon 418
Hertfordshire white 412
Avon black 374
Cheshire orange 355
Dyfed kelly green 352
Argyll grey 324
Nottinghamshire sky blue 311
Comp No Name Event

109 Daniel Dale 2LR

109 Daniel Dale VJ

110 Joshua Wainwight 4LR

110 Joshua Wainwight SB

111 Peter Carrington 2LR

111 Peter Carrington STJ

112 John Jessop 4LR

112 John Jessop SLJ

113 Joe Johnson 6LR

113 Joe Johnson S

114 Matthew Keady VJ

115 Jake Lacey 6LR

115 Jake Lacey SLJ

116 Jack Cabourn HJ

117 Ross Golledge HJ

118 Jordan Mitchell STJ

119 Jack Rathbone SB

120 Curtis Holland S

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
51
0.0
82
0.0
6.37
0.0
1.70
0.0
7.60
44
0.0
1.44
1.30
1.25
5.98
73
8.65

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Nottinghamshire (sky blue)

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2  2LR

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2
0.0
53
0.0

0.0
5.90
0.0
1.78

7.39
44

1.45

6.40

8.19

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR 6LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

57

6.02
1.74

7.45
42

1.63

6.06

8.51

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
79
34
100
114
67
44
25
90
73
78
62
91
43

Perf4

50

0.00

1.76

7.71
41

1.47

0.00

8.41

S
88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB SLJ
94 102
94 98
68 70
51 60
72 78
95 72
61 56
78 44
53 76
57 48
44 114
61 70
82 22

Best Ranking

0.0
57
0.0
82
0.0
6.37
0.0
1.78
0.0
7.71
44
0.0
1.63
1.30
1.25
6.40
73
8.65

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60

Points

9 46

4= 54

21 22

25 12

20 24

25 14

26 10

18= 25

22 18

19 26

17= 28

16 32



Competition:

Team Results

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Birmingham

2 lIsle of White

3 Middlesex

4  Tyne & Wear

5  Warwickshire

6 Fermanagh

7  West Yorkshire

8 Hertfordshire

9 Avon

10  Cheshire

11  Dyfed

12 Argyll

13  Nottinghamshire

Comp No Name

121 Sam Hall
122 James Clayton
122 James Clayton
123 Sabbis Islam
124 Jayson Ross
124 Jayson Ross
125 Reece Dimmock
125 Reece Dimmock
126 Michael Riley
127 Jordan Lee
128 Chris Mayoh
129 Dominic Kay
129 Dominic Kay
130 Rogon Teasdale
131 Rob Gilhespy
131 Rob Gilhespy
132 Ryan King
132 Ryan King

Colour Score
navy 567
purple 496
forest green 464
lime green 457
blue 439
red 425
maroon 418
white 412
black 374
orange 355
kelly green 352
grey 324
sky blue 311

Event

HJ

2LR

STJ

SLJ

2LR

SLJ

6LR

S

SB

SB

VJ

6LR

STJ

VJ

4LR

S

4LR

HJ

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

1.58
0.0
6.49
0.00
0.0
0.00
0.0
0.00
78
57

0
0.0
6.78
53
0.0
8.57
0.0
1.50

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Tyne & Wear (lime green)

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perf2

0.0
0.00
2.09

0.0
2.20

11.20

47

0.00
54
0.0
8.46
0.0

2LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

4LR

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf3

6.74

2.03

2.14

10.79

54

6.49
53

7.80

6LR

O OO 0O 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

HJ
79
34
100
114
67
44
25
90
73
78
62
91
43

Perf4

6.90

2.08

2.17

0.00

53

6.74
53

7.89

S
88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB SLJ
94 102
94 98
68 70
51 60
72 78
95 72
61 56
78 44
53 76
57 48
44 114
61 70
82 22

Best Ranking

1.58
0.0
6.90
2.09
0.0
2.20
0.0
11.20
78
57
54
0.0
6.78
54
0.0
8.57
0.0
1.50

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60

Points

1 60

10 44

19 24

13 36

6 52

10= 41

27 10

16 32

12 40

15 34

17 30

4 54



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Birmingham
Isle of White
Middlesex
Tyne & Wear
Warwickshire
Fermanagh
West Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Avon

Cheshire

Dyfed

Argyll
Nottinghamshire

Comp No Name

133 Jordan Harris
133 Jordan Harris
134 Alex Grant

134 Alex Grant

135 Callum Sinnott
135 Callum Sinnott
136 Adriano Richie
136 Adriano Richie
137 Callum Hanlon
137 Callum Hanlon
138 Ben Jennings
138 Ben Jennings
139 Connor Guest
140 Patrick Eaves
141 George Mitchell
142 Oliver Snow
143 Nic Evangelinos
144 Kieran Clark

Colour Score
navy 567
purple 496
forest green 464
lime green 457
blue 439
red 425
maroon 418
white 412
black 374
orange 355
kelly green 352
grey 324
sky blue 311

Event

4LR

VJ

2LR

STJ

2LR

VJ

4LR

SLJ

6LR

HJ

6LR

HJ

S

SB

SB

SLJ

STJ

S

©)
Py
T
0

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo
O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
50
0.0
6.27
0.0
55
0.0
2.34
0.0
1.30
0.0
1.35
10.81
63

85
2.06
0.00
0.00

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Warwickshire (blue)

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ
0 0 0 0 79
0 0 0 0 34
0 0 0 0 100
0 0 0 0 114
0 0 0 0 67
0 0 0 0 44
0 0 0 0 25
0 0 0 0 90
0 0 0 0 73
0 0 0 0 78
0 0 0 0 62
0 0 0 0 91
0 0 0 0 43
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
0.0
43 48 51
0.0
6.26 6.24 6.43
0.0
58 59 57
0.0
2.32 2.30 2.35
10.46 10.26 11.38
2.18 2.16 2.09
6.76 0.00 6.72
7.27 0.00 7.40

88
84
94
82
78
86
66
54
86
36
36
28
56

SB SLJ
94 102
94 98
68 70
51 60
72 78
95 72
61 56
78 44
53 76
57 48
44 114
61 70
82 22

Best Ranking

0.0
51
0.0
6.43
0.0
59
0.0
2.35
0.0
1.30
0.0
1.35
11.38
63
85
2.18
6.76
7.40

Date

12 Apr 2008
STJ VJ
106 98
94 92
88 44
84 66
64 80
54 74
106 104
60 86
48 38
68 68
18 78
62 12
48 60

Points

18 28

18 28

6 52

9 44

14= 31

13 36

4 56

26 12

= 60

14 34

14 36

21 22



Competition:

Team Results

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

Middlesex

©O© 00O ~NO O~ WN P

Avon
Cheshire
Dyfed
Argyll

el el =
w N Rk O

Birmingham
Isle of White

Tyne & Wear
Warwickshire
Fermanagh
West Yorkshire
Hertfordshire

Nottinghamshire

Comp No Name

145
145
146
146
147
147
148
148
149
149
150
151
151
152
153
154
155
156

Gypsy Black
Gypsy Black
Ayryon Aldridge
Ayryon Aldridge
Ben Swinton
Ben Swinton
Liam Thornton
Liam Thornton
Adam Swinton
Adam Swinton
Andrew Russell
George Gilfillan
George Gilfillan
Chris Madugba
Zhaoming Li
Billy Storey
Lewis Reynolds
Ryan Dunn

Colour Score
navy 567
purple 496
forest green 464
lime green 457
blue 439
red 425
maroon 418
white 412
black 374
orange 355
kelly green 352
grey 324
sky blue 311

Event

2LR

STJ

2LR

VJ

4LR

S

6LR

SLJ

4LR

HJ

HJ

6LR

SB

SLJ

VJ

S

STJ

SB

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

U
(e¢]

O O OO 0000 O0OOoOOoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
6.99
0.0
59
0.0
5.28
0.0
1.93
0.0
0.00
1.30
0.0
78
2.21
56
9.90
7.02
69

4x1

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

West Yorkshire (maroon)

Venue: Date
NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ \YA]
0 0 0 0 79 88 94 102 106 98
0 0 0 0 34 84 94 98 94 92
0 0 0 0 100 94 68 70 88 44
0 0 0 0 114 82 51 60 84 66
0 0 0 0 67 78 72 78 64 80
0 0 0 0 44 86 95 72 54 74
0 0 0 0 25 66 61 56 106 104
0 0 0 0 90 54 78 44 60 86
0 0 0 0 73 86 53 76 48 38
0 0 0 0 78 36 57 48 68 68
0 0 0 0 62 36 44 114 18 78
0 0 0 0 91 28 61 70 62 12
0 0 0 0 43 56 82 22 48 60
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0 0.0
7.21 7.01 7.06 7.21 4 56
0.0 0.0
59 55 54 59 5 54
0.0 0.0
5.55 5.64 0.00 5.64 23 18
0.0
1.90 1.92 2.00 2.00 23 16
0.0 0.0
0.00
1.30 18= 25
0.0
78 10= 41
2.29 2.29 2.27 2.29 11 40
57 50 56 57 7 50
10.57 9.29 9.77 10.57 8 48
6.67 7.04 7.07 7.07 7 50
69 21= 20



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

©O© 00O ~NO O~ WN P
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Team
Birmingham
Isle of White
Middlesex
Tyne & Wear
Warwickshire
Fermanagh
West Yorkshire
Hertfordshire
Avon

Cheshire

Dyfed

Argyll
Nottinghamshire

Comp No Name

157 Tom Bridge
157 Tom Bridge
158 Kane Densley
158 Kane Densley
159 Renaldon Haye
160 Taj Johnson
160 Taj Johnson
161 Elliott Maidment
161 Elliott Maidment

Colour Score
navy 567
purple 496
forest green 464
lime green 457
blue 439
red 425
maroon 418
white 412
black 374
orange 355
kelly green 352
grey 324
sky blue 311

Event

2LR

S

2LR

SB

STJ

2LR

VJ

2LR

HJ

o]
py)

O OO0 0O 000000 OoOOoo

Individual (violet)

Venue: Date
NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ \YA]
0 0 0 0 0 0 79 88 94 102 106 98
0 0 0 0 0 0 34 84 94 98 94 92
0 0 0 0 0 0 100 94 68 70 88 44
0 0 0 0 0 0 114 82 51 60 84 66
0 0 0 0 0 0 67 78 72 78 64 80
0 0 0 0 0 0 44 86 95 72 54 74
0 0 0 0 0 0 25 66 61 56 106 104
0 0 0 0 0 0 90 54 78 44 60 86
0 0 0 0 0 0 73 86 53 76 48 38
0 0 0 0 0 0 78 36 57 48 68 68
0 0 0 0 0 0 62 36 44 114 18 78
0 0 0 0 0 0 91 28 61 70 62 12
0 0 0 0 0 0 43 56 82 22 48 60
Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0 0.0 0.0
11.76 13.01 12.75 0.00 13.01 1
0.0 0.0 0.0
85 85 =
7.32 7.42 0.00 7.18 7.42 3
0.0 0.0 0.0
65 70 66 69 70 2
0.0 0.0 0.0
1.61 1.61



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Tyne & Wear lime green 114

Middlesex forest green 100

Argyll grey 91

Hertfordshire white 90

Birmingham navy 79

Cheshire orange 78

Avon black 73

Warwickshire blue 67

Dyfed kelly green 62

Fermanagh red 44

Nottinghamshire sky blue 43

Isle of White purple 34

West Yorkshire maroon 25
Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Tyne & Wear lime green 121 Sam Hall 1.61 60
2 Individual violet 161 Elliott Maidment 1.58 0
= Avon black 13 Geovaughn Burey 1.50 57
= Cheshire orange 46 Michael Willis 1.50 57
5 Tyne & Wear lime green 132 Ryan King 1.50 54
= Argyll grey 2 Stuart Tomison 1.45 50
= Middlesex forest green 101 Tevin Jude 1.45 50
= Middlesex forest green 105 Kadeem Jarvis 1.45 50
9 Hertfordshire white 83 Harley Jacques 1.45 46
10 Hertfordshire white 73 Courtney Clay 1.45 44
11= Argyll grey 5 Kyle MacLean 1.40 41
11= Birmingham navy 26 Mark Logan 1.40 41
13 Birmingham navy 28 Sean Dadgarian 1.35 38
14 Warwickshire blue 138 Ben Jennings 1.35 36
15= Dyfed kelly green 51 Mathew Davies 1.30 31
15= Dyfed kelly green 53 Aled Price 1.30 31
15= Fermanagh red 69 Shane O'Hara 1.30 31
15= Warwickshire blue 137 Callum Hanlon 1.30 31
19= Nottinghamshire sky blue 116 Jack Cabourn 1.30 25
19= West Yorkshire maroon 150 Andrew Russell 1.30 25
21= Cheshire orange 48 Tadgh Gregory 1.30 21
21= Isle of White purple 94 Hayden Formidge 1.30 21
23 Nottinghamshire sky blue 117 Ross Golledge 1.25 18
24  Avon black 14 Tom Davies 1.25 16
25= Fermanagh red 66 Ruaiai Maguire 1.25 13

25=Isle of White purple 91 Tom Dudhill 1.25 13



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Middlesex
2 Birmingham
3= Avon
3= Fermanagh
5 Isle of White
6 Tyne & Wear
7 Warwickshire
8 West Yorkshire
9 Nottinghamshire
10 Hertfordshire
11= Cheshire
11= Dyfed
13 Argyll
Ranking Team Colour
1 Individual violet
2 Middlesex forest green
3 Isle of White purple
4 Warwickshire blue
5 Hertfordshire white
6 Tyne & Wear lime green
7 Birmingham navy
8 West Yorkshire maroon
9 Fermanagh red
10 Avon black
11 Avon black
12 Fermanagh red
13 Birmingham navy
14 Dyfed kelly green
15 Middlesex forest green
16 Nottinghamshire sky blue
17 Tyne & Wear lime green
18 Argyll grey
19 Isle of White purple
20 Nottinghamshire sky blue
21 Warwickshire blue
22 Cheshire orange
23 West Yorkshire maroon
24 Cheshire orange

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

Colour
forest green

navy
black
red

purple

lime green

blue

maroon
sky blue

white

orange
kelly green

grey

BibNo

157
103
95
139
82
125
29
154
62
23
24
64
32
59
108
120
131
7
96
113
144
45
147
41

Name

Tom Bridge

James Arthuwurrby
Nick Percy

Connor Guest
Michael Henderson
Reece Dimmock
Wataru Yoshikawa
Billy Storey

Sean Magee
George Trick

Jake Hobden
Sean-Michael Breen
Jonathan Onyeaka
James Stevenson
Stephen Arthuwurrey
Curtis Holland

Rob Gilhespy

Rory Tait

Declan Leach

Joe Johnson
Kieran Clark

Mark Deprose

Ben Swinton
Richard McGeachie

Points

94
88
86
86
84
82

Best

13.01
11.77
11.56
11.38
11.24
11.20
10.59
10.57
10.40
10.32
10.26
10.03
9.89
9.37
8.92
8.65
8.57
8.34
7.91
7.71
7.40
6.76
5.64
3.65

Points

60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

12 Apr 2008



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Fermanagh red 95

2= Birmingham navy 94

2= Isle of White purple 94

4 Nottinghamshire sky blue 82

5 Hertfordshire white 78

6 Warwickshire blue 72

7 Middlesex forest green 68

= Argyll grey 61

= West Yorkshire maroon 61

10 Cheshire orange 57

11 Avon black 53

12 Tyne & Wear lime green 51

13 Dyfed kelly green 44
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1= Warwickshire blue 141 George Mitchell 85 60
1= Individual violet 158 Kane Densley 85 0
3 Isle of White purple 87 George Turner 84 58
4= Fermanagh red 65 Niall McKeenen 82 54
4= Middlesex forest green 102 Stanley Harrison 82 54
4= Nottinghamshire sky blue 110 Joshua Wainwight 82 54
7 Hertfordshire white 78 James Brandon 80 50
8= Birmingham navy 31 Ciaran Dunnion 79 a7
8= Birmingham navy 36 Sam Greenbank 79 47
10=Argyll grey 3 Angus Sinclair 78 41
10= Fermanagh red 70 Donnchaoh Tierney 78 41
10= Tyne & Wear lime green 126 Michael Riley 78 41
10= West Yorkshire maroon 151 George Gilfillan 78 41
14 Isle of White purple 86 Issac Hudson 77 36
15= Avon black 22 John McShane 76 33
15= Cheshire orange 38 Joseph O'Rearden 76 33
17= Dyfed kelly green 58 Ronan Llyr 73 28
17= Hertfordshire white 80 Richard Gill 73 28
17= Nottinghamshire sky blue 119 Jack Rathbone 73 28
20 Cheshire orange 43 Robert McGeachie 70 24
21= Argyll grey 12 Duncan MacLean 69 20
21= Avon black 15 Ewan McGowan 69 20
21= West Yorkshire maroon 156 Ryan Dunn 69 20
24 Dyfed kelly green 49 Lloyd Heckler 67 16
25 Middlesex forest green 99 Brandon Francis-Marriot 66 14
26 Warwickshire blue 140 Patrick Eaves 63 12
27 Tyne & Wear lime green 127 Jordan Lee 57 10



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Dyfed kelly green 114

Birmingham navy 102

3 Isle of White purple 98

4 Warwickshire blue 78

5 Avon black 76

6 Fermanagh red 72

= Argyll grey 70

= Middlesex forest green 70

9 Tyne & Wear lime green 60

10 West Yorkshire maroon 56

11 Cheshire orange 48

12 Hertfordshire white 44

13 Nottinghamshire sky blue 22
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Dyfed kelly green 50 Thomas Walters 2.54 60
2 Avon black 16 Spencer Grant 2.49 58
3 Birmingham navy 33 Rokian May 2.48 56
4 Dyfed kelly green 54 Jordan Evans 2.39 54
5 Fermanagh red 68 Tommy Morgan 2.38 52
6 Isle of White purple 93 Jordan Galsworthy 2.38 50
7 lIsle of White purple 88 Rhys Bradshaw 2.38 48
8 Birmingham navy 27 Myles Morris 2.36 46
9 Warwickshire blue 136 Adriano Richie 2.35 44
10 Middlesex forest green 107 Peter Adetoke 2.30 42
11 West Yorkshire maroon 152 Chris Madugba 2.29 40
12 Argyll grey 4 Roheel Arshad 2.20 38
13 Tyne & Wear lime green 124 Jayson Ross 2.20 36
14 Warwickshire blue 142 Oliver Snow 2.18 34
15 Argyll grey 9 Craig Lamont 2.18 32
16 Hertfordshire white 81 Tristan Raymond 2.17 30
17 Middlesex forest green 106 Anthony Abrdham-Answo 2.16 28
18 Cheshire orange 42 Cohen Bramall 2.10 26
19 Tyne & Wear lime green 123 Sabbis Islam 2.09 24
20 Cheshire orange 39 Sam Pierre-Louis 2.09 22
21 Fermanagh red 72 Gormac McMahon 2.06 20
22 Avon black 19 Connor Taylor 2.06 18
23 West Yorkshire maroon 148 Liam Thornton 2.00 16
24 Hertfordshire white 79 Adam Beavan 1.89 14
25 Nottinghamshire sky blue 112 John Jessop 1.78 12
26 Nottinghamshire sky blue 115 Jake Lacey 1.63 10



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Birmingham navy 106

1= West Yorkshire maroon 106

3 Isle of White purple 94

4 Middlesex forest green 88

5 Tyne & Wear lime green 84

6 Cheshire orange 68

7 Warwickshire blue 64

8 Argyll grey 62

9 Hertfordshire white 60

10 Fermanagh red 54

11= Avon black 48

11= Nottinghamshire sky blue 48

13 Dyfed kelly green 18
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Birmingham navy 35 Myles Murrain-Meade 7.50 60
2 Middlesex forest green 100 Carlos Carlson Carrote 7.48 58
3 Individual violet 159 Renaldon Haye 7.42 0
4 West Yorkshire maroon 145 Gypsy Black 7.21 56
5 Cheshire orange 37 Adam Howell 7.15 54
6 Isle of White purple 89 James Collingwood 7.09 52
7 West Yorkshire maroon 155 Lewis Reynolds 7.07 50
8 Hertfordshire white 84 Connor Ogilivie 6.98 48
9 Birmingham navy 34 Nick Wilson 6.92 46
10 Tyne & Wear lime green 122 James Clayton 6.90 44
11 Isle of White purple 90 George Breedon 6.80 42
12 Tyne & Wear lime green 129 Dominic Kay 6.78 40
13  Argyll grey 1 Cameron MacLean 6.78 38
14 Warwickshire blue 143 Nic Evangelinos 6.76 36
15 Fermanagh red 67 Nathan McKenna 6.70 34
16 Avon black 21 Luke Lorenzi 6.62 32
17 Middlesex forest green 97 Damani Ekeama 6.44 30
18 Warwickshire blue 134 Alex Grant 6.43 28
19 Nottinghamshire sky blue 118 Jordan Mitchell 6.40 26
20 Argyll grey 6 Cullen McClymont 6.39 24
21 Nottinghamshire sky blue 111 Peter Carrington 6.37 22
22 Fermanagh red 71 Jack McKelvey 6.28 20
23 Dyfed kelly green 57 Michael Rees 6.26 18
24  Avon black 18 Luke Godfrey 6.19 16
25 Cheshire orange 40 Ashley Pye 6.14 14
26 Hertfordshire white 77 Simon Bevan 5.82 12
Dyfed kelly green 52 Ceri Thomas 0.00 0



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team
1 West Yorkshire
2 Birmingham
3 Isle of White
4 Hertfordshire
5 Warwickshire
6 Dyfed
7 Fermanagh
8 Cheshire
9 Tyne & Wear
10 Nottinghamshire
11 Middlesex
12 Avon
13 Argyll
Ranking Team Colour
1 Dyfed kelly green
2 Individual violet
3 Birmingham navy
4 Hertfordshire white
5 West Yorkshire maroon
6 Warwickshire blue
7 West Yorkshire maroon
8 Isle of White purple
9 Nottinghamshire sky blue
10 Isle of White purple
11 Cheshire orange
12 Birmingham navy
13 Fermanagh red
14 Fermanagh red
15 Tyne & Wear lime green
16 Tyne & Wear lime green
17 Hertfordshire white
18 Warwickshire blue
19 Cheshire orange
20 Middlesex forest green
21 Avon black
22 Middlesex forest green
23 Dyfed kelly green
24  Avon black
25 Nottinghamshire sky blue
26  Argyll grey

Vertical Jump

NEC Arena, Birmingham

Venue:

Colour Points
maroon 104
navy 98
purple 92
white 86
blue 80
kelly green 78
red 74
orange 68
lime green 66
sky blue 60
forest green 44
black 38
grey 12
BibNo Name

56 Tony Lewis
160 Taj Johnson
25 Matthew Hudson-Smith
75 Ashley Fearon
146 Ayryon Aldridge
135 Callum Sinnott
153 Zhaoming Li
92 Connor Berden
109 Daniel Dale
85 James Fretwell
44 Oliver Wedgewood
30 Jamal Logan
61 Josh Mcllwaine
63 Conor Byrne
130 Rogon Teasdale
128 Chris Mayoh
76 Brad Niner
133 Jordan Harris
47 James Crosby
98 Dominic Dyer
17 Kane Lee
104 Krishann Diken
55 Jamie Evans
20 Will Manthorp
114 Matthew Keady
11 Toby Corner

Best

71
70
68
60
59
59
57
57
57
56
56
55
55
55
54
54
53
51
51
50
48
a7
46
44
44
38

Points
60

58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

Date
12 Apr 2008



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team

Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Competition Results

Score
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Date
12 Apr 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

29 Abby Sandford

43 Laura Green

15 Yasmin Spencer
6 Jade Perry

20 Sarah Tomlinson

45 Georgina Culling
3 Beth Ruben

22 Aoife O'Connor

53 Emily Moore

93 Anne-Marie Keast

40 Millie Phelan

30 Gabbie Rowsell

65 Emma Leask

13 Aoifa Haymer

74 Sinead Worrell

36 Jodie Williams

75 Katie Wren

79 Beth Johnson

67 Sophie May Leyland

52 Ellie Burns

87 Athene Idiabor-Moses

58 Sian Swanson

82 Patience Abladey

12 Jade Bramall

34 Ellen Norman

83 Katherine Bulmer

66 Allie Elphinstone

26 Kayla Farren
2 Danielle Georgiou

73 Sophie Small

51 Jemma Gregory

41 Ann Rees

10 Emily Clarke

37 Danni Town

86 Jessica Mayho

18 Jodie Wills

44 Shanice Burch

64 Inga Woods

23 Louise Harvey

38 Katie Caulfield

72 Hannah Roberts
5 Eyitayo Titiloye

17 Paige Collings

57 Lucy Freeman

85 Phillipa Medley

92 Eleanor Campbell
8 Amelia Connor

94 Ffion Rees

59 Sophie Rees

Team

Dorset
Norfolk
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Derbyshire
Norfolk
Birmingham
Donegal
Oxfordshire
Individual
Hertfordshire
Dorset
Shetland Isles
Cheshire
Surrey
Hertfordshire
Surrey

Tyne & Wear
Shetland Isles
Oxfordshire
West Yorkshire
Powys

Tyne & Wear
Cheshire
Dorset

Tyne & Wear
Shetland Isles
Donegal
Birmingham
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Hertfordshire
Cheshire
Hertfordshire
West Yorkshire
Derbyshire
Norfolk
Shetland Isles
Donegal
Hertfordshire
Surrey
Birmingham
Derbyshire
Powys

West Yorkshire
Individual
Cheshire
Individual

Powys

Score

196
191
187
181
180
180
176
176
171
171
170
166
160
159
156
154
154
151
150
149
147
146
145
143
143
143
141
138
135
135
134
133
132
132
131
130
128
128
127
126
124
123
123
123
123
123
122
121
120

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

2LR 4LR S
96

100
94

82

86
68

90

39

88

78

44

48

42

SB SLJ
100
93
99
93 87
76
94
80 91
99
84
98
69 91
93 66
61
62
87
83
96
87
87 54
61
76
83 51
69 62
37
69
93
61
46 80
80
76 47
55 68
61 62
75
46
80
46 75
46

A

98

87
81

100

7

74

Date
12 Apr 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

50=

50=
52
53

BibNo Athlete

4 Sophie Taylor
68 Caitlin Watt

1 Connie James
69 Karen Bannister
50 Shana Parker
61 Sirona Birch
25 Catherine Boyle
62 Sian Jones
24 Cliodhna Timoney
46 Rebecca Russell
32 Torrie Coltart
48 Sasha Bernard
31 Hettie Burn
33 Emily Crabb
39 Emily Hatch
76 Abi Wroth
55 Nina Sopp
80 Sophie Waller

9 Danielle Erskine
47 Imogen Gibbs
11 Eleonor Cresswell
16 Natasha lllingworth
90 Arianna Zenti
27 Kelly Carr
60 Hannah Nash
78 Stephanie Lorraine
89 Bethany Kerfoot-Roberts
71 Laura Parker
88 Alex Pringle
19 Abbie Langley
54 Susan Keet
81 Hannah Price

7 Melisa Hanson
14 Nicole Bell
21 Kelly-Jay Payling
28 Monica O'Connor
35 Grace Townsend
42 Emily Luther
49 Emily Bunbury
56 lilly Cartwright
70 lois Gray
84 Georgia Thompson
91 Catherine Walker

Team

Birmingham
Shetland Isles
Birmingham
Shetland Isles
Oxfordshire
Powys
Donegal
Powys
Donegal
Norfolk
Dorset
Norfolk
Dorset

Dorset
Hertfordshire
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Tyne & Wear
Cheshire
Norfolk
Cheshire
Derbyshire
West Yorkshire
Donegal
Powys

Tyne & Wear
West Yorkshire
Surrey

West Yorkshire
Derbyshire
Oxfordshire
Tyne & Wear
Birmingham
Cheshire
Derbyshire
Donegal
Dorset
Hertfordshire
Norfolk
Oxfordshire
Shetland Isles
Tyne & Wear
West Yorkshire

Score
117

[eNeololololololoNoNoNe)

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

2LR 4LR

S

70
74

76

39
52

32

46

36

34

24
29

SB SLJ
47
43

55 57
71
57

69 36
71
34
43
40

46

22

37 51

34

26

46

46 22
27

30

32 27

24

20 38

28 30
32

18 24

A

35

29

20

Date
12 Apr 2008



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

Connie James
Connie James
Connie James
Danielle Georgiou
Danielle Georgiou
Danielle Georgiou
Beth Ruben

Beth Ruben

Beth Ruben
Sophie Taylor
Sophie Taylor
Sophie Taylor
Eyitayo Titiloye
Eyitayo Titiloye
Eyitayo Titiloye
Jade Perry

Jade Perry

Jade Perry

COOUITNURARMRNWWWNNNERE PR P

Score
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

4LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

VJ
2LR
SB
VJ
4LR

SLJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR

VJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
78
2.15
0.0
6.65
53
0.0
81
71
0.0
7.44
2.07
0.0
81
2.06
0.0
9.50
56

Venue:

Birmingham (navy)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

2.10

5.43

59

67

7.66

2.11

2.11

9.46
58

Perf3

2.02

6.43

63

71

7.47

2.07

0.00

9.57
60

Perf4

Best Ranking

0.0
78
2.15
0.0
6.65
63
0.0
81
71
0.0
7.66
2.11
0.0
81
2.11
0.0
9.57
60

Date

12 Apr 2008
Points

23= 55
22= 57
31= 39
3 96
12= 76
1 100
16 70
27= 47
12= 76
27= 47
4 94
6= 87



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

8 Amelia Connor
8 Amelia Connor
8 Amelia Connor
9 Danielle Erskine
9 Danielle Erskine
9 Danielle Erskine

10 Emily Clarke

10 Emily Clarke

10 Emily Clarke

Eleonor Cresswell
Eleonor Cresswell
Eleonor Cresswell
Jade Bramall
Jade Bramall
Jade Bramall
Aoifa Haymer
Aoifa Haymer
Aoifa Haymer
Nicole Bell

Nicole Bell

Score
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

2LR

SLJ
2LR
SB
VJ
2LR

VJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR

VJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
SB
SLJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
6.71
2.27

0.0

77
40

0.0

8.12

50
0.0
77
1.87

0.0

7.18

55
0.0
85
2.19
71
2.02

Venue:

Cheshire (orange)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

0.00

2.27

41

6.66

a7

1.79

0.00

57

2.18

0.00

Perf3
0.00
2.24

44
7.82
48
1.78
0.00
58
2.18

2.03

Perf4

Best Ranking

0.0
6.71
2.27

0.0

77
44

0.0

8.12

50
0.0
77
1.87

0.0

7.18

58
0.0
85
2.19
71
2.03

Date

12 Apr 2008
Points

30 42
10= 80
25= 46
39= 23
11 80
25 52
25= 46
40 22
20 62
10= 81
3= 93
18 66



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

15 Yasmin Spencer
15 Yasmin Spencer
15 Yasmin Spencer
16 Natasha lllingworth
16 Natasha lllingworth
16 Natasha lllingworth
17 Paige Collings

17 Paige Collings

17 Paige Collings

18 Jodie Wills

18 Jodie Wills

18 Jodie Wills

19 Abbie Langley

19 Abbie Langley

19 Abbie Langley

20 Sarah Tomlinson
20 Sarah Tomlinson
20 Sarah Tomlinson

Score
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

2LR

VJ
4LR

SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR

SLJ
2LR
SB
VJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0

11.72

59
0.0
5.97
1.95
0.0
78
2.19
0.0
76
59
0.0
0.00
1.90
0.0
87
56

Venue:

Derbyshire (sky blue)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

11.23
59

5.58

1.92

2.20

59

5.27

1.98

58

Perf3

12.52
60

6.64

1.90

2.14

61

5.59

1.96

55

Perf4

Best
0.0
12.52
60
0.0
6.64
1.95
0.0
78
2.20
0.0
76
61
0.0
5.59
1.98
0.0
87
58

Date

12 Apr 2008
Ranking Points
1 100
6= 87
33 36
37= 27
23= 55
17 68
32= 37
4= 93
39 24
35 32
1= 99
10= 81



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

22  Aoife O'Connor
22 Aoife O'Connor
22 Aoife O'Connor
23 Louise Harvey
23 Louise Harvey
23 Louise Harvey

24  Cliodhna Timoney
24  Cliodhna Timoney
24  Cliodhna Timoney

25 Catherine Boyle
25 Catherine Boyle
25 Catherine Boyle
26 Kayla Farren

26 Kayla Farren

26 Kayla Farren

27 Kelly Carr

27 Kelly Carr

27 Kelly Carr

Score
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
4LR

SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR

VJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
7.19
2.34

0.0

79
52

0.0
6.00
2.09

0.0

80
1.92
0.0
79
57

0.0
6.32

42

Donegal (red)

Venue: Date
NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
4x2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0
8.16 7.47 8.16 10 82
2.24 2.25 2.34 4 94
0.0
79 19= 61
54 54 54 16= 66
0.0
0.00 6.15 6.15 36= 29
2.16 2.22 2.22 15= 71
0.0
80 15= 69
1.95 2.02 2.02 33 36
0.0
79 19= 61
55 57 57 12= 77
0.0
6.25 0.00 6.32 34 34
43 45 45 38 26



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

29 Abby Sandford
29 Abby Sandford
29 Abby Sandford
30 Gabbie Rowsell
30 Gabbie Rowsell
30 Gabbie Rowsell
31 Hettie Burn

31 Hettie Burn

31 Hettie Burn

32 Torrie Coltart
32 Torrie Coltart
32 Torrie Coltart
33 Emily Crabb

33 Emily Crabb

33 Emily Crabb

34 Ellen Norman
34 Ellen Norman
34 Ellen Norman
35 Grace Townsend

Score
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

2LR

SLJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
4LR

SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR
SB
VJ
SB

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
8.49
241

0.0
7.49
2.36

0.0

77
49

0.0
6.52
2.08

0.0

67
53
0.0
84
51
70

Venue:

Dorset (black)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

9.43
2.43

7.39

2.34

a7

7.12

2.04

54

52

Perf3

10.29
2.38

7.23

2.35

48

6.86

2.07

54

51

Date
12 Apr 2008
Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0
10.29 3 96
2.43 1 100
0.0
7.49 17 68
2.36 2 98
0.0
77 25= 46
49 26= 45
0.0
7.12 23 56
2.08 29= 43
0.0
67 40 22
54 16= 66
0.0
84 = 87
52 23 56
70



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

©O© 00O ~NO O~ WN P
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Team
Derbyshire

Team Results

Birmingham

Dorset
Norfolk

Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles

Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear

Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No
36
36
36
37
37
37
38
38
38
39
39
39
40
40
40
41
41
41

Name

Jodie Williams
Jodie Williams
Jodie Williams
Danni Town
Danni Town
Danni Town
Katie Caulfield
Katie Caulfield
Katie Caulfield
Emily Hatch
Emily Hatch
Emily Hatch
Millie Phelan
Millie Phelan
Millie Phelan
Ann Rees
Ann Rees
Ann Rees

Score

620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

4LR
SB
VJ
2LR

VJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR

VJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
79
58

0.0

7.94
49

0.0

77
2.27

0.0

76

2.13
0.0
8.16
2.29
0.0
8.20
49

Venue:

Hertfordshire (white)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

55
7.00
51

2.24

2.12

8.80
2.03

8.92
47

Perf3

61

6.95

49

0.00

2.11

8.69
2.09

8.57
48

Perf4

Best Ranking

0.0
79
61

0.0

7.94
51

0.0

77
2.27

0.0

76

2.13
0.0
8.80
2.29
0.0
8.92
49

Date

12 Apr 2008
Points

19= 61
4= 93
12 78
24 54
25= 46
10= 80
32= 37
25= 51
8 86
9 84
7 88
26= 45



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire

Team Results

Birmingham

Dorset
Norfolk

Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles

Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear

Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No
43
43
43
44
44
44
45
45
45
46
46
46
47
47
47
48
48
48
49

Name

Laura Green
Laura Green
Laura Green
Shanice Burch
Shanice Burch
Shanice Burch
Georgina Culling
Georgina Culling
Georgina Culling
Rebecca Russell
Rebecca Russell
Rebecca Russell
Imogen Gibbs
Imogen Gibbs
Imogen Gibbs
Sasha Bernard
Sasha Bernard
Sasha Bernard
Emily Bunbury

Score

620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

2LR
SB
VJ
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR

SLJ
4LR

VJ
2LR

SLJ
SLJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
85
62

0.0
80
51

0.0
85

2.31
0.0
7.40
1.95
0.0
6.66
42
0.0
7.10
2.04
1.82

Venue:

Norfolk (indigo blue)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

64

51

2.21

6.76
1.99

6.89
44

6.47
2.02
1.89

Perf3

67

53

2.26

6.70
1.96

5.93
43

6.82
2.02
1.82

Perf4

Best Ranking

0.0
85
67

0.0
80
53

0.0
85

2.31
0.0
7.40
1.99
0.0
6.89
44
0.0
7.10
2.04
1.89

Date

12 Apr 2008
Points

3= 93
2 98
15= 69
21= 59
3= 93
7= 87
18 66
34 34
28 46
39= 23
24 54
31 40



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

50 Shana Parker
50 Shana Parker
50 Shana Parker
51 Jemma Gregory
51 Jemma Gregory
51 Jemma Gregory
52 Ellie Burns

52 Ellie Burns

52 Ellie Burns

53 Emily Moore

53 Emily Moore

53 Emily Moore

54 Susan Keet

54 Susan Keet

54 Susan Keet

55 Nina Sopp

55 Nina Sopp

55 Nina Sopp

56 lilly Cartwright

Score
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR

VJ
2LR

VJ
SLJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
6.65
2.20

0.0

83
2.13
0.0
83
54
0.0
82
2.23

0.0
5.88

41

0.0

6.19
49
1.94

Venue:

Oxfordshire (purple)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

6.61

2.22

2.07

54

2.22

6.08
41

5.58
48
1.96

Perf3

5.73

191

2.12

53

2.33

6.15
43

0.00
47
1.98

Perf4

Best Ranking

0.0
6.65
2.22

0.0

83
2.13
0.0
83
54
0.0
82
2.33

0.0
6.15

43

0.0

6.19
49
1.98

Date
12 Apr 2008

Points
31= 39
15= 71
o= 83
25= 51
9= 83
16= 66
11 80
5= 91
36= 29
41 20
35 32
26= 45



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire

Team Results

Birmingham

Dorset
Norfolk

Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles

Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear

Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No
57
57
57
58
58
58
59
59
59
60
60
60
61
61
61
62
62
62

Name

Lucy Freeman
Lucy Freeman
Lucy Freeman
Sian Swanson
Sian Swanson
Sian Swanson
Sophie Rees
Sophie Rees
Sophie Rees
Hannah Nash
Hannah Nash
Hannah Nash
Sirona Birch
Sirona Birch
Sirona Birch
Sian Jones
Sian Jones
Sian Jones

Score

620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

4LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR
SB
VJ
4LR

SLJ
2LR

VJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
79
2.17
0.0
6.26
2.31
0.0
77
56
0.0
72
43
0.0
6.88
2.15
0.0
7.70
46

Venue:

Powys (kelly green)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

2.17

6.54

2.35

54

46

6.73
2.12

5.47
46

Perf3

2.17

6.95

2.24

55

45

7.07
2.05

6.56
46

Perf4

Best Ranking

0.0
79
2.17
0.0
6.95
2.35
0.0
77
56
0.0
72
46
0.0
7.07
2.15
0.0
7.70
46

Date

12 Apr 2008
Points

19= 61
19= 62
26 50
3 96
25= 46
14 74
36 30
36= 29
25 52
22= 57
15 72
36= 29



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

64 Inga Woods

64 Inga Woods

64 Inga Woods

65 Emma Leask

65 Emma Leask

65 Emma Leask

66 Allie Elphinstone

66 Allie Elphinstone

66 Allie Elphinstone

67 Sophie May Leyland
67 Sophie May Leyland
67 Sophie May Leyland
68 Caitlin Watt

68 Caitlin Watt

68 Caitlin Watt

69 Karen Bannister

69 Karen Bannister

69 Karen Bannister

70 lois Gray

Score
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

2LR
SB
VJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR

VJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR

VJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
85
44

0.0
80

2.32

0.0

84

2.13
0.0
8.10
54
0.0
7.71
2.08
0.0
7.43
47
8.19

Shetland Isles (grey)

4x2

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
47 45
2.30 2.33
2.14 2.13
8.11 8.64
54 52
7.73 7.13
2.04 2.08
7.39 7.88
47 47
8.39 8.20

Best Ranking

0.0
85
47

0.0
80

2.33

0.0

84

2.14
0.0
8.64
54
0.0
7.73
2.08
0.0
7.88
47
8.39

Date

12 Apr 2008
Points

3= 93
32= 35
15= 69
5= 91
7= 87
24 54
9 84
16= 66
14 74
29= 43
13 76
32= 35



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

71 Laura Parker

71 Laura Parker

71 Laura Parker

72 Hannah Roberts
72 Hannah Roberts
72 Hannah Roberts
73 Sophie Small

73 Sophie Small

73 Sophie Small
74  Sinead Worrell
74 Sinead Worrell
74 Sinead Worrell
75 Katie Wren

75 Katie Wren

75 Katie Wren

76 Abi Wroth

76 Abi Wroth

76 Abi Wroth

Score
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

4LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

SLJ
2LR
SB
VJ
4LR

VJ
4LR

SLJ
2LR
SB
VJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
65
2.03
0.0
6.74
2.27
0.0
81
49
0.0
0.00
53
0.0
9.23
2.16
0.0
75
49

Venue:

Surrey (forest green)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

1.94

6.53

2.21

53

8.89
54

9.23
2.13

a7

Perf3

1.94

6.53

2.25

52

9.22
54

9.12
2.17

49

Perf4

Best Ranking

0.0
65
2.03
0.0
6.74
2.27
0.0
81
53
0.0
9.22
54
0.0
9.23
2.17
0.0
75
49

Date

12 Apr 2008
Points

41 20
32 38
29 44
10= 80
12= 76
21= 59
6 90
16= 66
5 92
19= 62
34 34
26= 45



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

78 Stephanie Lorraine
78 Stephanie Lorraine
78 Stephanie Lorraine
79 Beth Johnson

79 Beth Johnson

79 Beth Johnson

80 Sophie Waller

80 Sophie Waller

80 Sophie Waller

81 Hannah Price

81 Hannah Price

81 Hannah Price

82 Patience Abladey
82 Patience Abladey
82 Patience Abladey
83 Katherine Bulmer
83 Katherine Bulmer
83 Katherine Bulmer
84 Georgia Thompson

Score
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

4LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR

VJ
4LR

VJ
SB

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

P8

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
73
1.95
0.0
7.29
2.31
0.0
70

49
0.0
62
1.88
0.0
6.81
59
0.0
10.67
47

69

Tyne & Wear (lime green)

4x2

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
1.90 1.88
6.61 7.25
2.25 2.23
45 49
1.88 1.82
7.14 7.11
56 60
9.26 0.00
46 49

Best
0.0
73
1.95
0.0
7.29
2.31
0.0
70
49
0.0
62
1.88
0.0
7.14
60
0.0
10.67
49
69

Date

12 Apr 2008
Ranking Points
35 32
37= 27
19 64
7= 87
38 26
26= 45
42 18
39 24
22 58
6= 87
2 98
26= 45



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team
Derbyshire
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Surrey
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

85 Phillipa Medley

85 Phillipa Medley

85 Phillipa Medley

86 Jessica Mayho

86 Jessica Mayho

86 Jessica Mayho

87 Athene Idiabor-Moses
87 Athene Idiabor-Moses
87 Athene Idiabor-Moses
88 Alex Pringle

88 Alex Pringle

88 Alex Pringle

89 Bethany Kerfoot-Roberts
89 Bethany Kerfoot-Roberts
89 Bethany Kerfoot-Roberts
90 Arianna Zenti

90 Arianna Zenti

90 Arianna Zenti

Score

620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

VJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
VJ
4LR

VJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
6.93
2.17

0.0

80
2.11

0.0

7.15

56
0.0
71
1.97
0.0
69
46

0.0
5.59

47

West Yorkshire (maroon)

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4

6.60 5.92

2.19 2.24

2.17 2.10

6.45 7.01

56 60

1.94 1.92

47 45

0.00 6.06

47 46

Best Ranking

0.0
6.93
2.24

0.0

80
2.17

0.0

7.15

60
0.0
71
1.97
0.0
69
47

0.0
6.06

47

Date
12 Apr 2008

Points
27 48
13= 75
15= 69
19= 62
21 60
6= 87
37 28
36 30
39 24
32= 35
38 26
32= 35



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
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Team Results

Team

Derbyshire

Birmingham

Dorset

Norfolk

Hertfordshire

Shetland Isles

Surrey

Oxfordshire

Cheshire

Donegal

Tyne & Wear

Powys

West Yorkshire

Comp No Name

92 Eleanor Campbell
92 Eleanor Campbell
92 Eleanor Campbell
93 Anne-Marie Keast
93 Anne-Marie Keast
93 Anne-Marie Keast
94 Ffion Rees
94 Ffion Rees
94 Ffion Rees

Score

620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

Event

4LR
SB
VJ
4LR
SB
VJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
620
615
604
599
589
579
569
564
556
546
510
498
462

P8

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
77
55

0.0
87
55

0.0
77

2.23

Venue:

Individual (violet)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

55

43

2.24

Perf3

57

46

2.23

Perf4

Best Ranking

0.0
77
57

0.0
87
55

0.0
77

2.24

Date
12 Apr 2008

Points
25= 46
12= 77
1= 99
15 72
25= 46
13= 75



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

O©CoO~NOOOTAWNPEP

Team

Derbyshire
Tyne & Wear
Dorset
Birmingham
Surrey

Surrey
Hertfordshire
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Donegal
Cheshire
Hertfordshire
Shetland Isles
Shetland Isles
Powys
Birmingham
Dorset
Norfolk

Tyne & Wear
Cheshire
West Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear
Dorset
Norfolk
Powys

Powys

West Yorkshire
Norfolk
Surrey
Cheshire
Birmingham
Oxfordshire
Derbyshire
Donegal
Oxfordshire
Donegal
Oxfordshire
West Yorkshire
Derbyshire
Shetland Isles

Results Sheet

Colour

sky blue
lime green
black

navy
forest green
forest green
white
white

grey

red

orange
white

grey

grey

kelly green
navy

black
indigo blue
lime green
orange
maroon
lime green
black
indigo blue
kelly green
kelly green
maroon
indigo blue
forest green
orange
navy
purple

sky blue
red

purple

red

purple
maroon
sky blue

grey

BibNo

15
83
29

75
74
41
40
67
22
10
37
69
68
62

30
46
79
12
87
82
32
48
61
58
85
a7
72

50
16
27
55
24
54
90
19
70

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

Name

Yasmin Spencer
Katherine Bulmer
Abby Sandford
Jade Perry

Katie Wren
Sinead Worrell
Ann Rees

Millie Phelan
Sophie May Leyland
Aoife O'Connor
Emily Clarke
Danni Town
Karen Bannister
Caitlin Watt

Sian Jones
Sophie Taylor
Gabbie Rowsell
Rebecca Russell
Beth Johnson
Jade Bramall
Athene Idiabor-Moses
Patience Abladey
Torrie Coltart
Sasha Bernard
Sirona Birch

Sian Swanson
Phillipa Medley
Imogen Gibbs
Hannah Roberts
Amelia Connor
Danielle Georgiou
Shana Parker
Natasha lllingworth
Kelly Carr

Nina Sopp
Cliodhna Timoney
Susan Keet
Arianna Zenti
Abbie Langley
lois Gray

Best

12.52
10.67
10.29
9.57
9.23
9.22
8.92
8.80
8.64
8.16
8.12
7.94
7.88
7.73
7.70
7.66
7.49
7.40
7.29
7.18
7.15
7.14
7.12
7.10
7.07
6.95
6.93
6.89
6.74
6.71
6.65
6.65
6.64
6.32
6.19
6.15
6.15
6.06
5.59
8.39

Points

100
98
96
94
92
90
88
86
84
82
80
78
76
74
72
70
68
66
64
62
60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
39
39
36
34
32
29
29
26
24

0

Shot

Date
12 Apr 2008



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking
1=
1=
3=
3=
3=
3=
7=
7=
o=
o=
11

12=
12=
12=
15=
15=
15=
15=
19=
19=
19=
19=
23=
23=
25=
25=
25=
25=
25=
25=
25=
32=
32=
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Team

Derbyshire
Individual
Cheshire
Norfolk
Norfolk
Shetland Isles
Dorset
Shetland Isles
Oxfordshire
Oxfordshire
Oxfordshire
Birmingham
Birmingham
Surrey
Donegal
Norfolk
Shetland Isles
West Yorkshire
Donegal
Donegal
Hertfordshire
Powys
Birmingham
Derbyshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Dorset
Hertfordshire
Powys
Individual
Individual
Derbyshire
Hertfordshire
Surrey

Tyne & Wear
Powys

West Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear
West Yorkshire
Dorset

Surrey

Tyne & Wear
Cheshire
Dorset

Tyne & Wear

Results Sheet

Colour

sky blue
violet
orange
indigo blue
indigo blue
grey

black

grey
purple
purple
purple
navy

navy
forest green
red

indigo blue
grey
maroon
red

red

white

kelly green
navy

sky blue
orange
orange
black
white

kelly green
violet
violet

sky blue
white
forest green
lime green
kelly green
maroon
lime green
maroon
black
forest green
lime green
orange
black

lime green

BibNo

20
93
13
43
45
64
34
66
51
52
53

73
25
44
65
86
23
26
36
57

17

11
31
38
59
92
94
18
39
76
78
60
88
80
89
33
71
81
14
35
84

Venue:

Speed Bounce

NEC Arena, Birmingham

Name

Sarah Tomlinson
Anne-Marie Keast
Aoifa Haymer
Laura Green
Georgina Culling
Inga Woods

Ellen Norman
Allie Elphinstone
Jemma Gregory
Ellie Burns

Emily Moore

Beth Ruben
Eyitayo Titiloye
Sophie Small
Catherine Boyle
Shanice Burch
Emma Leask
Jessica Mayho
Louise Harvey
Kayla Farren
Jodie Williams
Lucy Freeman
Connie James
Paige Collings
Danielle Erskine
Eleonor Cresswell
Hettie Burn

Katie Caulfield
Sophie Rees
Eleanor Campbell
Ffion Rees

Jodie Wills

Emily Hatch

Abi Wroth
Stephanie Lorraine
Hannah Nash
Alex Pringle
Sophie Waller
Bethany Kerfoot-Roberts
Emily Crabb
Laura Parker
Hannah Price
Nicole Bell

Grace Townsend
Georgia Thompson

Total

87
87
85
85
85
85
84
84
83
83
82
81
81
81
80
80
80
80
79
79
79
79
78
78
77
77
7
7
77
77
77
76
76
75
73
72
71
70
69
67
65
62
71
70
69

Points

99
99
93
93
93
93
87
87
83
83
80
76
76
76
69
69
69
69
61
61
61
61
55
55
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
37
37
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

0

0

0

Date
12 Apr 2008



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls

Ranking

Team

Dorset

Dorset

Powys
Donegal
Oxfordshire
Shetland Isles
Norfolk

Tyne & Wear
Hertfordshire
Cheshire
Hertfordshire
Surrey

West Yorkshire
Individual
Donegal
Oxfordshire
Derbyshire
Cheshire
Powys

Surrey

West Yorkshire
Birmingham
Powys
Shetland Isles
Hertfordshire
Oxfordshire
Birmingham
Birmingham
Dorset
Shetland Isles
Norfolk
Surrey
Donegal
Norfolk
Derbyshire
West Yorkshire
Derbyshire
Tyne & Wear
Tyne & Wear
Cheshire
Cheshire
Norfolk
Oxfordshire

Results Sheet

Colour

black
black

kelly green
red

purple
grey
indigo blue
lime green
white
orange
white
forest green
maroon
violet

red

purple

sky blue
orange
kelly green
forest green
maroon
navy

kelly green
grey

white
purple
navy

navy

black

grey
indigo blue
forest green
red

indigo blue
sky blue
maroon
sky blue
lime green
lime green
orange
orange
indigo blue
purple

BibNo

29
30
58
22
53
65
45
79
40

38
72
85
94
24
50
17
13
57
75
86

61
66
39
51

32
68
48
71
25
46
19
88
16
78
81
11
14
49
56

Venue:

Standing Long Jump

NEC Arena, Birmingham

Name

Abby Sandford
Gabbie Rowsell
Sian Swanson
Aoife O'Connor
Emily Moore
Emma Leask
Georgina Culling
Beth Johnson
Millie Phelan
Amelia Connor
Katie Caulfield
Hannah Roberts
Phillipa Medley
Ffion Rees
Cliodhna Timoney
Shana Parker
Paige Collings
Aoifa Haymer
Lucy Freeman
Katie Wren
Jessica Mayho
Connie James
Sirona Birch
Allie Elphinstone
Emily Hatch
Jemma Gregory
Sophie Taylor
Eyitayo Titiloye
Torrie Coltart
Caitlin Watt
Sasha Bernard
Laura Parker
Catherine Boyle
Rebecca Russell
Abbie Langley
Alex Pringle
Natasha lllingworth
Stephanie Lorraine
Hannah Price
Eleonor Cresswell
Nicole Bell

Emily Bunbury
lilly Cartwright

Best

2.43
2.36
2.35
2.34
2.33
2.33
231
2.31
2.29
2.27
2.27
2.27
2.24
2.24
2.22
2.22
2.20
2.19
2.17
2.17
2.17
2.15
2.15
2.14
2.13
2.13
2.11
2.11
2.08
2.08
2.04
2.03
2.02
1.99
1.98
1.97
1.95
1.95
1.88
1.87
2.03
1.89
1.98

Points

100
98
96
94
91
91
87
87
84
80
80
80
75
75
71
71
68
66
62
62
62
57
57
54
51
51
a7
a7
43
43
40
38
36
34
32
30
27
27
24
22

0
0
0

Date
12 Apr 2008



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Girls NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Birmingham navy 3 Beth Ruben 71 100
2 Norfolk indigo blue 43 Laura Green 67 98
3 Birmingham navy 2 Danielle Georgiou 63 96
4= Derbyshire sky blue 18 Jodie Wills 61 93
4= Hertfordshire white 36 Jodie Williams 61 93
6= Birmingham navy 6 Jade Perry 60 87
6= Derbyshire sky blue 15 Yasmin Spencer 60 87
6= Tyne & Wear lime green 82 Patience Abladey 60 87
6= West Yorkshire maroon 87 Athene Idiabor-Moses 60 87
10= Cheshire orange 12 Jade Bramall 58 81
10= Derbyshire sky blue 20 Sarah Tomlinson 58 81
12= Donegal red 26 Kayla Farren 57 77
12= Individual violet 92 Eleanor Campbell 57 77
14 Powys kelly green 59 Sophie Rees 56 74
15 Individual violet 93 Anne-Marie Keast 55 72
16= Donegal red 23 Louise Harvey 54 66
16= Dorset black 33 Emily Crabb 54 66
16= Oxfordshire purple 52 Ellie Burns 54 66
16= Shetland Isles grey 67 Sophie May Leyland 54 66
16= Surrey forest green 74 Sinead Worrell 54 66
21= Norfolk indigo blue 44 Shanice Burch 53 59
21= Surrey forest green 73 Sophie Small 53 59
23 Dorset black 34 Ellen Norman 52 56
24 Hertfordshire white 37 Danni Town 51 54
25 Cheshire orange 10 Emily Clarke 50 52
26= Dorset black 31 Hettie Burn 49 45
26= Hertfordshire white 41 Ann Rees 49 45
26= Oxfordshire purple 55 Nina Sopp 49 45
26= Surrey forest green 76 Abi Wroth 49 45
26= Tyne & Wear lime green 80 Sophie Waller 49 45
26= Tyne & Wear lime green 83 Katherine Bulmer 49 45
32= Shetland Isles grey 64 Inga Woods a7 35
32= Shetland Isles grey 69 Karen Bannister a7 35
32= West Yorkshire maroon 89 Bethany Kerfoot-Roberts 47 35
32= West Yorkshire maroon 90 Arianna Zenti 47 35
36= Powys kelly green 60 Hannah Nash 46 29
36= Powys kelly green 62 Sian Jones 46 29
38 Donegal red 27 Kelly Carr 45 26
39= Cheshire orange 9 Danielle Erskine 44 23
39= Norfolk indigo blue 47 Imogen Gibbs 44 23
41 Oxfordshire purple 54 Susan Keet 43 20



Competition Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Date
12 Apr 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

A WN PR

BibNo Athlete

36 Ciaran Dolan
23 Adam Carpenter
8 Ryan Stride
1 lain McDowall
67 Romaine Walcott
86 Josh Guest
40 Nathan Green
94 Ben Davies
65 Godwin Gyeabour
85 Ben Lees
34 Omololu Abiodun
37 Danny Walsh
29 Jordan Brown
38 Stuart Connor
51 James Davies
89 Luke Storer
32 Fraser Hubbard

43 Bradley Awnah-Peasam

93 Josh Boaler
22 Alex Lee
59 Peter Spencer
9 Josh Newman
75 Jamie Philips
44 Chris Lang
96 Peter McHugh
12 Jose Martin-Fullerton
58 David Bush
83 James Lovatt
10 Nathaniel Facey
11 Jake Porter
18 Oliver Trotman
52 Jack Scarr
57 Alex Pycock
31 Ben Clark
2 Craig Tomison
92 Joe Bibby
6 Colin Campbell
87 Bryn Stretton
41 Ciaran McGoldrieh
78 Robert McCrudden
68 Daniel Mahendrarajah
48 Ross Barker
95 Adam Howard
5 Nicol Ferguson
46 Jake Joslin
47 Ben Cozens
39 Kane Connor
82 Mark Gibson
24 Andres Lees

Team

Fermanagh
Dorset
Birmingham
Argyll
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Fermanagh
Individual
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Essex
Fermanagh
Essex
Fermanagh
Lancashire
Warwickshire
Essex
Hampshire
Individual
Dorset
Lincolnshire
Birmingham
North Yorkshire
Hampshire
Individual
Birmingham
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Birmingham
Birmingham
Cardiff & Vale of Glamo
Lancashire
Lincolnshire
Essex

Argyll
Individual
Argyll
Warwickshire
Fermanagh
Tyne & Wear
Middlesex
Hampshire
Individual
Argyll
Hampshire
Hampshire
Fermanagh
Tyne & Wear
Dorset

Score

186
184
183
181
180
180
171
171
169
167
166
165
162
162
162
162
161
156
156
154
152
149
145
140
139
138
138
138
136
134
132
132
132
131
128
128
127
126
123
123
119
118
118
117
116
115
114
114
112

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

2LR 4LR

S
90

88
84

79

86

72

98

94

96
100

64

56

60

74

66
46

82

68

SB SLJ
96
85
93 88
96
88
92
85 82
93
90 72
64
98
67
72 84
68 88
80 74
56
49
70
76
61 78
88
59
98
42 94
54
80
42
54
80
100
67
75
61 62
49
49 70
32
18 100
61 54
32

STJ

92
83
83
94
72

100
64

75

86
51
70

60
44

Date
12 Apr 2008



Athlete Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

50=
50=
52=
52=
54
55
56
57=
57=
59
60
61=

BibNo Athlete

19 Dillion Morgan
80 Nick Wood
45 Jacob Tudball
54 Anthony Brooke
15 David Davies
27 Cameron Rowe
71 James Buck
4 Gary Turner
13 Alex May
61 Gary Wong
20 Jean Baptiste-Bruzelier
25 James Wright
26 Jim Sofianos
79 Martin Young
72 Jamie Garbutt
81 Josh Holland
3 David Black
53 William Chapstick
90 Nathan Petch
60 Jeremy Baily
74 Greg Storey
30 Harry Hughes
88 Rhys Webster
62 Aiden McClure
64 Tarric Lewis
69 Ben Gey
16 Rhys Allin
76 Jordan Partridge
50 Dabiel Crompton
33 Craig Weyman
66 Romaine Harris
73 Daniel Cheeseman
21 Koorash Asseeley
7 Andrew McDowall
14 Dodger Gregory
17 Richard Seymour
28 Alex Sampson
35 Sam Gibson
42 Paul Dunlop
49 Robert Ellis
63 Adam Runacres

Team

Cardiff & Vale of Glamo
Tyne & Wear
Hampshire

Lancashire

Cardiff & Vale of Glamo
Dorset

North Yorkshire

Argyll

Birmingham
Lincolnshire

Cardiff & Vale of Glamo
Dorset

Dorset

Tyne & Wear

North Yorkshire

Tyne & Wear

Argyll

Lancashire
Warwickshire
Lincolnshire

North Yorkshire

Essex

Warwickshire
Lincolnshire

Middlesex

Middlesex

Cardiff & Vale of Glamo
North Yorkshire
Lancashire

Essex

Middlesex

North Yorkshire

Cardiff & Vale of Glamo
Argyll

Birmingham

Cardiff & Vale of Glamo
Dorset

Essex

Fermanagh

Hampshire

Lincolnshire

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

2LR 4LR

S
76

44

48

42

32

30

SB SLJ
66 45
80 30
75 34
37
42 59
26
52
54
35
42 37
45
35
42
26 42
20
49 18
26
22
61
26
16 40
20
26 28
24
26

STJ
35

66

38

68

62

32

46

54

30

40

35

Date
12 Apr 2008



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

lain McDowall
lain McDowall
lain McDowall
Craig Tomison
Craig Tomison
Craig Tomison
David Black
David Black
David Black
Gary Turner
Gary Turner
Gary Turner
Nicol Ferguson
Nicol Ferguson
Nicol Ferguson
Colin Campbell
Colin Campbell
Colin Campbell

COOUITNURARMRNWWWNNNERE PR P

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

4LR
SB

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR

STJ
2LR

STJ
2LR

SLJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

P8

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
88
2.63
0.0
83
6.98
0.0
74
0.00
0.0
10.03
6.68
0.0
10.19
6.98
0.0
9.96
2.32

Argyll (grey)

Venue: Date
NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
4x2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0
88 4= 93
2.61 2.65 2.65 6= 88
0.0
83 10= 80
7.03 7.12 7.12 27 48
0.0
74 28= 42
2.28 2.32 2.32 32= 37
0.0
10.04 9.70 10.04 22 58
6.70 6.57 6.70 32 38
0.0
10.19 9.74 10.19 18 66
7.25 6.96 7.25 25= 51
0.0
10.10 9.80 10.10 21 60
2.40 2.44 2.44 17= 67



Competition:

Team Results

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team Score
Fermanagh 684
Warwickshire 635
Essex 620
Birmingham 606
Dorset 557
Argyll 553
Middlesex 534
Hampshire 530
Lincolnshire 516
Tyne & Wear 486
Lancashire 483
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan 444
North Yorkshire 402
Comp No Name Event
8 Ryan Stride 2LR
8 Ryan Stride SB
8 Ryan Stride STJ
9 Josh Newman 2LR
9 Josh Newman S
9 Josh Newman SLJ
10 Nathaniel Facey 2LR
10 Nathaniel Facey SB
10 Nathaniel Facey SLJ
11 Jake Porter 4LR
11 Jake Porter SB
11 Jake Porter STJ
12 Jose Martin-Fullerton 4LR
12 Jose Martin-Fullerton S
12 Jose Martin-Fullerton SLJ
13 Alex May 4LR
13 Alex May S
13 Alex May STJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
84
8.39
0.0
15.45
2.34
0.0
74
2.70
0.0
76
7.60
0.0
9.67
2.57
0.0
8.46
7.14

Birmingham (navy)

4x2

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
8.58 0.00
14.56 14.91

2.33 2.36
2.65 2.70
7.76 0.00
0.00 9.71
2.65 2.54
0.00 8.84
7.32 7.27

Date
12 Apr 2008
Best Ranking Points
0.0
84 8= 85
8.58 2 98
0.0
15.45 1 100
2.36 26= 49
0.0
74 28= 42
2.70 4 94
0.0
76 23= 54
7.76 11 80
0.0
9.71 26 50
2.65 = 88
0.0
8.84 32 38
7.32 22 58



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

15 David Davies

15 David Davies

15 David Davies

16 Rhys Allin

16 Rhys Allin

16 Rhys Allin

17 Richard Seymour

18 Oliver Trotman

18 Oliver Trotman

18 Oliver Trotman

19 Dillion Morgan

19 Dillion Morgan

19 Dillion Morgan

20 Jean Baptiste-Bruzelier
20 Jean Baptiste-Bruzelier
20 Jean Baptiste-Bruzelier
21 Koorash Asseeley

21 Koorash Asseeley

21 Koorash Asseeley

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
STJ
4LR

SLJ
4LR

STJ
2LR

SLJ
2LR
SB

STJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan (kelly green)

P8

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
82
2.20
0.0
77
0.00
7.08
0.0
0.00
2.54
0.0
10.41
6.54
0.0
11.38
0.00
0.0
70
0.00

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
2.29 0.00
0.00 0.00
7.26 0.00
9.75 0.00
2.52 0.00
10.22 10.62
6.52 6.68
11.86 11.78
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Date
12 Apr 2008
Best Ranking Points
0.0
82 13= 75
2.29 34 34
0.0
77 19= 61
0.00
7.26
0.0
9.75 25 52
2.54 11 80
0.0
10.62 13 76
6.68 33= 35
0.0
11.86 5 92
0.00
0.0
70 36= 26
0.00



Competition:

Team Results

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team Score
Fermanagh 684
Warwickshire 635
Essex 620
Birmingham 606
Dorset 557
Argyll 553
Middlesex 534
Hampshire 530
Lincolnshire 516
Tyne & Wear 486
Lancashire 483
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan 444
North Yorkshire 402
Comp No Name Event
22 2LR
22 SB
22 SLJ
23 Adam Carpenter 4LR
23 Adam Carpenter SB
23 Adam Carpenter STJ
24 Andres Lees 4LR
24 Andres Lees S
24 Andres Lees STJ
25 James Wright 4LR
25 James Wright SB
25 James Wright STJ
26 Jim Sofianos 2LR
26 Jim Sofianos S
26 Jim Sofianos SLJ
27 Cameron Rowe 2LR
27 Cameron Rowe S
27 Cameron Rowe SLJ
28 Alex Sampson SB

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
83
2.50
0.0
90
7.98
0.0
9.51
7.06
0.0
70
7.28
0.0
0.00
2.37
0.0
9.66
2.18
75

Venue:

Dorset (black)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

2.43

7.68

9.73

7.00

7.35

8.53
2.32

10.46
2.15

Perf3

2.44

7.64
10.36
6.91
7.24

7.96
2.33

10.04
2.32

Perf4

Date
12 Apr 2008
Best Ranking Points
0.0
83 10= 80
2.50 14 74
0.0
90 3 96
7.98 7 88
0.0
10.36 17 68
7.06 29 44
0.0
70 36= 26
7.35 20 62
0.0
8.53 33 36
2.37 25 52
0.0
10.46 16 70
2.32 32= 37
75



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

29 Jordan Brown

29 Jordan Brown

29 Jordan Brown

30 Harry Hughes

30 Harry Hughes

30 Harry Hughes

31 Ben Clark

31 Ben Clark

31 Ben Clark

32 Fraser Hubbard
32 Fraser Hubbard
32 Fraser Hubbard
33 Craig Weyman
33 Craig Weyman
33 Craig Weyman
34 Omololu Abiodun
34 Omololu Abiodun
34 Omololu Abiodun
35 Sam Gibson

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

2LR
SB

SLJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

STJ
4LR

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
4LR

STJ
SLJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

P8

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
87
2.47
0.0
70
2.29
0.0
9.99
7.66
0.0
11.45
2.41
0.0
67
0.00
0.0
10.53
8.44
2.06

Essex (white)

Venue: Date
NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
4x2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0
87 6 90
2.31 2.48 2.48 15 72
0.0
70 36= 26
2.34 2.34 2.34 30 42
0.0
9.92 9.55 9.99 23 56
7.47 7.62 7.66 13= 75
0.0
12.53 12.17 12.53 4 94
2.44 2.31 2.44 17= 67
0.0
67 41 20
6.60 6.68 6.68 33= 35
0.0
0.00 10.59 10.59 15 72
8.46 0.00 8.46 4 94
2.21 2.18 2.21



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

36 Ciaran Dolan

36 Ciaran Dolan

36 Ciaran Dolan

37 Danny Walsh

37 Danny Walsh

37 Danny Walsh

38 Stuart Connor

38 Stuart Connor

38 Stuart Connor

39 Kane Connor

39 Kane Connor

39 Kane Connor

40 Nathan Green

40 Nathan Green

40 Nathan Green

41 Ciaran McGoldrieh
41 Ciaran McGoldrieh
41 Ciaran McGoldrieh

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

2LR

STJ
2LR
SB

STJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
4LR
SB

SLJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

P8

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
11.56
8.40
0.0
88
7.54
0.0
13.03
2.31
0.0
9.46
2.19
0.0
86
7.56
0.0
77
2.38

Fermanagh (red)

Venue: Date
NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
4x2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0
0.00 11.71 11.71 6 90
8.55 0.00 8.55 3 96
0.0
88 = 93
7.47 7.62 7.62 15 72
0.0
12.84 13.07 13.07 2 98
2.36 2.43 2.43 19 64
0.0
10.85 10.60 10.85 10 82
0.00 2.23 2.23 35 32
0.0
86 7 88
7.78 7.73 7.78 = 83
0.0
77 19= 61
2.42 2.42 2.42 20 62



Team Results

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

43 Bradley Awnah-Peasam
43 Bradley Awnah-Peasam
43 Bradley Awnah-Peasam
44  Chris Lang

44  Chris Lang

44  Chris Lang

45  Jacob Tudball

45  Jacob Tudball

45  Jacob Tudball

46 Jake Joslin

46 Jake Joslin

46 Jake Joslin

47 Ben Cozens

47 Ben Cozens

47 Ben Cozens

48 Ross Barker

48 Ross Barker

48 Ross Barker

49 Robert Ellis

49 Robert Ellis

Score

684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

4LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR

STJ
4LR

STJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
2LR
SB

STJ
2LR
SLJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
81
2.40
0.0
8.75
2.43
0.0
9.40
7.40
0.0
9.08
7.50
0.0
77
2.39
0.0
71
7.90
0.0
2.48

Hampshire (purple)

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
2.22 2.63
0.00 10.16
0.00 2.51
9.04 9.31
7.09 7.15
9.52 9.00
7.44 7.52
2.36 2.35
7.93 7.95
2.42 2.41

Date
12 Apr 2008
Best Ranking Points
0.0
81 15 72
2.63 9 84
0.0
10.16 19 64
2.51 13 76
0.0
9.40 29 44
7.40 18 66
0.0
9.52 28 46
7.52 16 70
0.0
77 19= 61
2.39 24 54
0.0
71 35 32
7.95 8 86
0.0
2.48



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

50 Dabiel Crompton
50 Dabiel Crompton
50 Dabiel Crompton
51 James Davies

51 James Davies

51 James Davies

52 Jack Scarr

52 Jack Scarr

52 Jack Scarr

53 William Chapstick
53 William Chapstick
53 William Chapstick
54  Anthony Brooke
54  Anthony Brooke
54  Anthony Brooke

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

4LR
SB

SLJ
4LR

STJ
2LR
SB

STJ
2LR

SLJ
2LR
SB

SLJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
59
2.29
0.0
10.12
8.78
0.0
74
8.07
0.0
7.38
2.35
0.0
83
2.20

Venue:

Lancashire (orange)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

2.33
10.05
8.69
7.90
8.50
2.34

0.00

Perf3

2.20
0.00
9.05
8.00
7.42
2.34

2.09

Perf4 Best
0.0
59
2.33
0.0
10.12
9.05
0.0
74
8.07
0.0
8.50
2.35
0.0
83
2.20

Date

12 Apr 2008
Ranking Points
43 16
31 40
20 62
1 100
28= 42
6 90
34 34
28= 45
10= 80
36 30



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

57 Alex Pycock
57 Alex Pycock
57 Alex Pycock
58 David Bush

58 David Bush

58 David Bush

59 Peter Spencer
59 Peter Spencer
59 Peter Spencer
60 Jeremy Baily
60 Jeremy Baily
60 Jeremy Baily
61 Gary Wong

61 Gary Wong

61 Gary Wong

62 Aiden McClure
62 Aiden McClure
62 Aiden McClure

63 Adam Runacres

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

2LR
SB

STJ
4LR

SLJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
2LR

STJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
SLJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

P8

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
76
7.70
0.0
10.78
2.35
0.0
12.44
2.28
0.0
72
6.68
0.0
6.81
6.78
0.0
75
1.76
1.90

Venue:

Lincolnshire (sky blue)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

7.37

9.02
2.38

12.94
2.36
0.00
0.00
71.22

1.75
1.84

Perf3

0.00

10.18
241

11.47
2.40
6.99
7.25
7.45

1.77
1.72

Perf4

Best Ranking

0.0
76
7.70
0.0
10.78
241
0.0
12.94
2.40
0.0
72
6.99
0.0
7.25
7.45
0.0
75
1.77
1.90

Date

12 Apr 2008
Points

23= 54
12 78
11= 79
21= 59
3 96
23 56
33= 35
30 42
38 26
17 68
26= 49
42 18



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

64 Tarric Lewis

64 Tarric Lewis

64 Tarric Lewis

65 Godwin Gyeabour

65 Godwin Gyeabour

65 Godwin Gyeabour

66 Romaine Harris

66 Romaine Harris

66 Romaine Harris

67 Romaine Walcott

67 Romaine Walcott

67 Romaine Walcott

68 Daniel Mahendrarajah
68 Daniel Mahendrarajah
68 Daniel Mahendrarajah
69 Ben Gey

69 Ben Gey

69 Ben Gey

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

2LR
SB

STJ
4LR

STJ
4LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

STJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR

SLJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

P8

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
70
0.00
0.0
11.03
7.78
0.0
70
2.04
0.0
10.76
0.00
0.0
75
2.39
0.0
9.21
2.02

Middlesex (forest green)

Venue: Date
NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
4x2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
0.0
70 36= 26
6.96 0.00 6.96 31 40
0.0
0.00 0.00 11.03 8 86
7.77 7.66 7.78 9= 83
0.0
70 36= 26
2.13 2.09 2.13 37 28
0.0
10.02 11.26 11.26 7 88
8.13 8.44 8.44 5 92
0.0
75 26= 49
2.47 2.44 2.47 16 70
0.0
8.88 9.21 9.21 30 42
2.08 2.10 2.10 40 22



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

71 James Buck

71 James Buck

71 James Buck

72 Jamie Garbutt

72 Jamie Garbutt

72 Jamie Garbutt

73 Daniel Cheeseman
73 Daniel Cheeseman
73 Daniel Cheeseman
74 Greg Storey

74 Greg Storey

74 Greg Storey

75 Jamie Philips

75 Jamie Philips

75 Jamie Philips

76 Jordan Partridge
76 Jordan Partridge
76 Jordan Partridge

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

4LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

STJ
4LR

SLJ
2LR
SB

STJ
2LR
SB

STJ
4LR

SLJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
74
2.40
0.0
7.34
7.28
0.0
6.21
2.11
0.0
74
5.72
0.0
80
7.62
0.0
7.33
2.09

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

North Yorkshire (maroon)

4x2

Venue:
NEC Arena, Birmingham
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
2.35 2.41
6.90 7.05
7.13 7.24
7.41 7.49
0.00 2.04
5.84 5.68
0.00 7.66
8.18 8.38
2.00 2.12

Best
0.0
74
2.41
0.0
7.34
7.28
0.0
7.49
2.11
0.0
74
5.84
0.0
80
7.66
0.0
8.38
2.12

Date

12 Apr 2008
Ranking Points
28= 42
21= 59
37 28
23 56
36 30
39 24
28= 42
36 30
16 70
13= 75
35 32
38 26



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

©O© 00O ~NO O~ WN P
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

78 Robert McCrudden
78 Robert McCrudden
78 Robert McCrudden
79 Martin Young

79 Martin Young

79 Martin Young

80 Nick Wood

80 Nick Wood

80 Nick Wood

81 Josh Holland

81 Josh Holland

81 Josh Holland

82 Mark Gibson

82 Mark Gibson

82 Mark Gibson

83 James Lovatt

83 James Lovatt

83 James Lovatt

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
2LR

STJ
2LR

SLJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
9.58
2.36

0.0

76
6.34
0.0
78
2.35
0.0
72
0.00

0.0
9.33
7.15

0.0
0.00
2.78

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Tyne & Wear (lime green)

4x2

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham
Perf2 Perf3 Perf4
10.61 0.00

2.30 2.30
6.65 6.58
2.28 2.34
7.09 0.00
9.75 9.76
7.34 0.00
8.94 0.00
2.85 2.88

Date
12 Apr 2008
Best Ranking Points
0.0
10.61 14 74
2.36 26= 49
0.0
76 23= 54
6.65 35 32
0.0
78 18 66
2.35 28= 45
0.0
72 33= 35
7.09 28 46
0.0
9.76 24 54
7.34 21 60
0.0
8.94 31 40
2.88 2 98



Team Results

Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team
Fermanagh
Warwickshire
Essex
Birmingham
Dorset

Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire
Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No Name

85 Ben Lees

85 Ben Lees

85 Ben Lees

86 Josh Guest
86 Josh Guest
86 Josh Guest
87 Bryn Stretton
87 Bryn Stretton
87 Bryn Stretton

88 Rhys Webster
88 Rhys Webster
88 Rhys Webster

89 Luke Storer
89 Luke Storer
89 Luke Storer
90 Nathan Petch
90 Nathan Petch
90 Nathan Petch

Score
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

2LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
4LR

SLJ
4LR
SB

STJ
2LR

STJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

U
(e¢]

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl

0.0
84
0.00
0.0
9.83
2.79
0.0
82
7.25
0.0
9.55
2.08
0.0
92
7.31
0.0
7.09
7.26

Venue:

Warwickshire (blue)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

2.54

10.73

2.66

6.87

8.62

2.08

71.22

0.00
7.13

Perf3

2.61

10.92

2.68

7.23

0.00

2.02

7.37

6.60
0.00

Perf4

Best
0.0
84
2.61
0.0
10.92
2.79
0.0
82
7.25
0.0
9.55
2.08
0.0
92
7.37
0.0
7.09
7.26

Date

12 Apr 2008
Ranking Points
8= 85
10 82
9 84

3 96
13= 75
25= 51
27 48
41 20
2 98
19 64
39 24
24 54



Competition:

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

©O© 00O ~NO O~ WN P
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Team
Fermanagh

Team Results

Warwickshire

Essex

Birmingham

Dorset
Argyll
Middlesex
Hampshire

Lincolnshire
Tyne & Wear

Lancashire

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
North Yorkshire

Comp No
92
92
92
93
93
93
94
94
94
95
95
95
96
96
96

Name

Joe Bibby
Joe Bibby
Joe Bibby
Josh Boaler
Josh Boaler
Josh Boaler
Ben Davies
Ben Davies
Ben Davies
Adam Howard
Adam Howard
Adam Howard
Peter McHugh
Peter McHugh
Peter McHugh

Score

684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

Event

2LR
SB

STJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
2LR

SLJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR
SB

SLJ

Individual
684
635
620
606
557
553
534
530
516
486
483
444
402

P8

O OO 0O 000000 OoOOoOo

Perfl
0.0
96
5.76
0.0
79
2.61
0.0
10.78
2.68
0.0
65
2.86
0.0
77
2.52

Venue:

Individual (violet)

NEC Arena, Birmingham

4x2

O OO0 0000000 OoOOoo

Perf2

5.28

2.48

10.48

2.54

2.88

2.44

Perf3

5.36

2.65

9.82

2.69

2.92

2.27

Perf4 Best
0.0
96
5.76
0.0
79
2.65
0.0
10.78
2.69
0.0
65
2.92
0.0
77
2.52

Date
12 Apr 2008

Ranking Points

1 100
37 28
17 68

= 88
11= 79

5 92
42 18

1 100
19= 61
12 78



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O©CoO~NOOOTAWNPEP

Results Sheet

Team Colour
Birmingham navy
Fermanagh red
Lincolnshire sky blue
Essex white
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green
Fermanagh red
Middlesex forest green
Middlesex forest green
Warwickshire blue
Fermanagh red
Lincolnshire sky blue
Individual violet
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green
Tyne & Wear lime green
Essex white
Dorset black
Dorset black
Argyll grey
Hampshire purple
Lancashire orange
Argyll grey

Argyll grey
Essex white
Tyne & Wear lime green
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green
Birmingham navy
Warwickshire blue
Hampshire purple
Hampshire purple
Middlesex forest green
Tyne & Wear lime green
Birmingham navy
Dorset black
Lancashire orange
North Yorkshire maroon
North Yorkshire maroon
North Yorkshire maroon
Lincolnshire sky blue
Warwickshire blue

BibNo

38
59
32
20
36
67
65
86
39
58
94
19
78
34
27
24

44
51

31
82
18
12
88
46
45
69
83
13
26
53
76
73
72
61
90

Venue:

NEC Arena, Birmingham

Name

Josh Newman
Stuart Connor
Peter Spencer
Fraser Hubbard

Jean Baptiste-Bruzelier

Ciaran Dolan
Romaine Walcott
Godwin Gyeabour
Josh Guest

Kane Connor
David Bush

Ben Davies
Dillion Morgan
Robert McCrudden
Omololu Abiodun
Cameron Rowe
Andres Lees
Nicol Ferguson
Chris Lang
James Davies
Colin Campbell
Gary Turner

Ben Clark

Mark Gibson
Oliver Trotman
Jose Martin-Fullerton
Rhys Webster
Jake Joslin

Jacob Tudball
Ben Gey

James Lovatt
Alex May

Jim Sofianos
William Chapstick
Jordan Partridge
Daniel Cheeseman
Jamie Garbutt
Gary Wong
Nathan Petch

Best

15.45
13.07
12.94
12.53
11.86
11.71
11.26
11.03
10.92
10.85
10.78
10.78
10.62
10.61
10.59
10.46
10.36
10.19
10.16
10.12
10.10
10.04
9.99
9.76
9.75
9.71
9.55
9.52
9.40
9.21
8.94
8.84
8.53
8.50
8.38
7.49
7.34
7.25
7.09

Points

100
98
96
94
92
90
88
86
84
82
79
79
76
74
72
70
68
66
64
62
60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24

Shot

Date
12 Apr 2008



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Individual violet 92 Joe Bibby 96 100
2 Warwickshire blue 89 Luke Storer 92 98
3 Dorset black 23 Adam Carpenter 90 96
4= Argyll grey 1 lain McDowall 88 93
4= Fermanagh red 37 Danny Walsh 88 93
6 Essex white 29 Jordan Brown 87 90
7 Fermanagh red 40 Nathan Green 86 88
8= Birmingham navy 8 Ryan Stride 84 85
8= Warwickshire blue 85 Ben Lees 84 85
10=Argyll grey 2 Craig Tomison 83 80
10= Dorset black 22 Alex Lee 83 80
10= Lancashire orange 54 Anthony Brooke 83 80
13= Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 15 David Davies 82 75
13= Warwickshire blue 87 Bryn Stretton 82 75
15 Hampshire purple 43 Bradley Awnah-Peasam 81 72
16 North Yorkshire maroon 75 Jamie Philips 80 70
17 Individual violet 93 Josh Boaler 79 68
18 Tyne & Wear lime green 80 Nick Wood 78 66
19= Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 16 Rhys Allin 77 61
19= Fermanagh red 41 Ciaran McGoldrieh 77 61
19= Hampshire purple 47 Ben Cozens 77 61
19= Individual violet 96 Peter McHugh 77 61
23= Birmingham navy 11 Jake Porter 76 54
23= Lincolnshire sky blue 57 Alex Pycock 76 54
23= Tyne & Wear lime green 79 Martin Young 76 54
26= Lincolnshire sky blue 62 Aiden McClure 75 49
26= Middlesex forest green 68 Daniel Mahendrarajah 75 49
28=Argyll grey 3 David Black 74 42
28= Birmingham navy 10 Nathaniel Facey 74 42
28= Lancashire orange 52 Jack Scarr 74 42
28=North Yorkshire maroon 71 James Buck 74 42
28= North Yorkshire maroon 74 Greg Storey 74 42
33= Lincolnshire sky blue 60 Jeremy Baily 72 35
33= Tyne & Wear lime green 81 Josh Holland 72 35
35 Hampshire purple 48 Ross Barker 71 32
36= Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan kelly green 21 Koorash Asseeley 70 26
36= Dorset black 25 James Wright 70 26
36= Essex white 30 Harry Hughes 70 26
36= Middlesex forest green 64 Tarric Lewis 70 26
36= Middlesex forest green 66 Romaine Harris 70 26
41 Essex white 33 Craig Weyman 67 20
42 Individual violet 95 Adam Howard 65 18
43 Lancashire orange 50 Dabiel Crompton 59 16
Dorset black 28 Alex Sampson 75 0



Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Individual
Tyne & Wear
Warwickshire
Birmingham
Individual
Argyll
Birmingham
Individual
Hampshire
Warwickshire

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan

Individual
Hampshire
Dorset
Essex
Middlesex
Argyll

Essex
Fermanagh
Fermanagh
Lincolnshire
North Yorkshire
Lincolnshire
Hampshire
Dorset
Birmingham
Tyne & Wear
Lancashire
Tyne & Wear
Essex
Lancashire
Argyll

Dorset

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan

Fermanagh
Lancashire
Middlesex
North Yorkshire
North Yorkshire
Middlesex
Warwickshire
Lincolnshire

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan

Essex
Hampshire

Results Sheet

Colour

violet

lime green
blue

navy

violet

grey

navy

violet
purple
blue

kelly green
violet
purple
black
white
forest green
grey

white

red

red

sky blue
maroon
sky blue
purple
black

navy

lime green
orange
lime green
white
orange
grey

black

kelly green
red

orange
forest green
maroon
maroon
forest green
blue

sky blue
kelly green
white
purple

BibNo

95
83
86
10
94

12
93
43
85
18
96
44
22
29
68

32
38
41
58
71
59
a7
26

78
53
80
30
50

27
15
39
54
66
76
73
69
88
62
20
35
49

Venue:

Standing Long Jump

NEC Arena, Birmingham

Name

Adam Howard
James Lovatt

Josh Guest
Nathaniel Facey
Ben Davies

lain McDowall
Jose Martin-Fullerton
Josh Boaler
Bradley Awnah-Peasam
Ben Lees

Oliver Trotman
Peter McHugh
Chris Lang

Alex Lee

Jordan Brown
Daniel Mahendrarajah
Colin Campbell
Fraser Hubbard
Stuart Connor
Ciaran McGoldrieh
David Bush

James Buck

Peter Spencer

Ben Cozens

Jim Sofianos

Josh Newman
Robert McCrudden
William Chapstick
Nick Wood

Harry Hughes
Dabiel Crompton
David Black
Cameron Rowe
David Davies
Kane Connor
Anthony Brooke
Romaine Harris
Jordan Partridge
Daniel Cheeseman
Ben Gey

Rhys Webster
Aiden McClure
Jean Baptiste-Bruzelier
Sam Gibson
Robert Ellis

Best

2.92
2.88
2.79
2.70
2.69
2.65
2.65
2.65
2.63
261
2.54
2.52
251
2.50
2.48
2.47
2.44
2.44
2.43
2.42
241
2.41
2.40
2.39
2.37
2.36
2.36
2.35
2.35
2.34
2.33
2.32
2.32
2.29
2.23
2.20
2.13
2.12
2.11
2.10
2.08
1.77
0.00
221
2.48

Points

100
98
96
94
92
88
88
88
84
82
80
78
76
74
72
70
67
67
64
62
59
59
56
54
52
49
49
45
45
42
40
37
37
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

0
0
0

Date
12 Apr 2008



Competition:

Results Sheet

NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
Lincolnshire

Colour
sky blue

Standing Long Jump

Venue: Date

NEC Arena, Birmingham 12 Apr 2008
BibNo Name Best Points
63 Adam Runacres 1.90 0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NUS-UK Final 2008 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Lancashire

Birmingham

Fermanagh

Essex

Middlesex

Lancashire

Dorset

Hampshire

Fermanagh

Middlesex

Birmingham

Lincolnshire

Essex

North Yorkshire

Fermanagh

Hampshire

Lincolnshire

Hampshire

Warwickshire

Dorset

Tyne & Wear

Birmingham

North Yorkshire
Warwickshire

Argyll

Warwickshire

Argyll

Tyne & Wear

Dorset

Lincolnshire

Middlesex

Argyll

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
Essex

Tyne & Wear

North Yorkshire

Individual

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan

Colour

orange
navy

red

white

forest green
orange
black
purple

red

forest green
navy

sky blue
white
maroon

red

purple

sky blue
purple

blue

black

lime green
navy
maroon
blue

grey

blue

grey

lime green
black

sky blue
forest green
grey

kelly green
white

lime green
maroon
violet

kelly green
kelly green
kelly green

BibNo
51

36
34
67
52
23
48
40
65
11
57
31
75
37
46
61
45
89
25
82
13
72
90

87

81
24
60
64

19
33
79
74
92
16
17
21

Venue:

Standing Triple Jump

NEC Arena, Birmingham

Name

James Davies
Ryan Stride
Ciaran Dolan

Omololu Abiodun
Romaine Walcott

Jack Scarr
Adam Carpenter
Ross Barker
Nathan Green

Godwin Gyeabour

Jake Porter
Alex Pycock
Ben Clark
Jamie Philips
Danny Walsh
Jake Joslin
Gary Wong
Jacob Tudball
Luke Storer
James Wright
Mark Gibson
Alex May
Jamie Garbutt
Nathan Petch
Nicol Ferguson
Bryn Stretton
Craig Tomison
Josh Holland
Andres Lees
Jeremy Baily
Tarric Lewis
Gary Turner
Dillion Morgan
Craig Weyman
Martin Young
Greg Storey
Joe Bibby
Rhys Allin

Richard Seymour
Koorash Asseeley

Best

9.05
8.58
8.55
8.46
8.44
8.07
7.98
7.95
7.78
7.78
7.76
7.70
7.66
7.66
7.62
7.52
7.45
7.40
7.37
7.35
7.34
7.32
7.28
7.26
7.25
7.25
7.12
7.09
7.06
6.99
6.96
6.70
6.68
6.68
6.65
5.84
5.76
0.00
7.26
0.00

Points

100
98
96
94
92
90
88
86
83
83
80
78
75
75
72
70
68
66
64
62
60
58
56
54
51
51
48
46
44
42
40
38
35
35
32
30
28

0
0
0

Date
12 Apr 2008
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	Under 13 girls
	Teams
	Avon
	Birmingham
	Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan
	Cheshire
	Donegal
	Essex
	Norfolk
	Nottinghamshire
	Oxfordshire
	Perth & Kinross
	Surrey
	Tyne & Wear
	West Yorkshire
	Individuals

	Field
	High Jump
	Shot
	Speed Bounce
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	Vertical Jump


	Under 13 boys
	Teams
	Argyll
	Avon
	Birmingham
	Cheshire
	Dyfed
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	Middlesex
	Nottinghamshire
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	Warwickshire
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	Individuals
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	Teams
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	Individuals

	Field
	Shot
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	Vertical Jump


	Under 15 boys
	All-Rounder
	Teams
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	Individuals

	Field
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